uhlsport

DE / DEUTSCH

Produktinformatiol
Die Knéchelbandage ist so konzipiert, dass diese gemaf der
entsprechenden Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 beim regularen
FuRballtraining den Kndchel vor kleineren, oberflachlichen Schiirfwunden,
die wahrend des normalen FuBballspiels auftreten schiitzt. Auch bei
korrektem Gebrauch des Produkts besteht die Gefahr von Verletzungen
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Knéchelbandage
Ankle bandage
Chevillere
Manguito tobillera

Schutzzone
Protection Zone
Zone protective
Zona de proteccion

GroRe / Size / Taille / Tamafio / Pasmep / Storrelse /
Suurus / Koko / MéyeBog / Dimensione / Veli¢ina /
Lielums / Dydis / Grootte / Storlek / Velkost / Velikost /
Meéret / Madhésia / Benuumna / Poamip / Boyut / & /
Kich / =17 / 85& / Ukuran / au1e / a7 / zza /
tamanho / dimensiune / storlek / méret / kich thuwéc /
K\ [ ukuran / Z17] | KEE | méret / pasmep /
grootte / wielko$¢ / tamanho / dimensiune / storlek /
velikost / velikost / méret / paamep / paamep / koko /
boyut / AzJ\ [ kich thuwéc / Z17] | KEE [ ukuran /
wuq / 277 / zz# / grootte / tamafio / pasamep / boyut /
K\ [ kich thude / =17 | KEE [/ ukuran /

PR /77 / g

S (Junior)
L (Senior)

142-170 cm
171-198 cm

“This PPE Type is in conformity with the Regulation (EU) 2016/425
and the Personal Protective Equipment (Enforcement) Regulations 2018.

wie , etc. In solchen Féllen ibernimmt
die uhisport GmbH keine Haftung. Die Kndchelbandage dient nicht zur
zusatzlichen Stabilisierung. Die Wahl einer zu Kleinen GroRe fiihrt zu
einem geringeren Schutz.

Hersteller Informationen:
EU

Hersteller: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germany
UK:

Hersteller: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen,
erman:

y
Importeur: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

GroBe und Passform:

Um die richtige GréBe zu wahlen, beachten Sie bitte die GroRentabelle.
Die GroRe ist sowohl auf dem Produktlabel als auch auf der Verpackung
angegeben. Achtung! Die Wahl einer zu kleinen GroRe fiihrt zu einem
geringeren Schutz. Sobald Sie die richtige GroRe fiir Ihre

6 , U ufen Sie die Passform, indem
Sie sie an Ihren Knéchel anlegen. Achten Sie dabei gegebenenfalls auf
die, am Produktlabel befindliche, Markierung des linken ("L") und rechten
("R") der Kndchelbandage. Fir die vorgesehene Funktion ist es wichtig,
dass der Knochelbandage korrekt und bequem sitzt, damit sie nicht
verrutscht, wenn Sie laufen oder wéhrend eines Spiels mit anderen
Spielern in Kontakt kommen.

VorsichtsmaBBnahmen und Inspektion:
Dieses Produkt wurde fiir die Austibung des FuBballsports entwickelt.
Seine Schutzfunktionen sind nicht fiir andere Sportarten giiltig.
Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt vor dem Gebrauch sorgfaltig - visuell und
von Hand. Wenn Sie Risse, Beulen, Verformungen, fehlende Teile oder
andere Anomalien feststellen muss die Knochelbandage sofort ersetzt
werden Das Herstellungsdatum und das Verfallsdatum JJJJ-MM sowie
sind auf dem zu finden. Im Laufe der
Zelt und durch regulére Nutzung der Produkt (wiederholte Stoe,
Waschen, Reibung wihrend des Gebrauchs), kann sich die
Schutzfunktion verschlechtern. Es liegt im Interesse des Benutzers das
Produkt entsprechend zu ersetzen. Die Schutzfunktion des Produkts kann
slcn unter Einfluss extremer Temperaturen (<0° oder >35°) verringern.
Jeds kann zu einer
Eleemlrachtlgung der Schu(zlunk(lon fiihren. Bitte beachten Sie, dass die
Knéchelbandage eine ergonomische Form fiir besseren Komfort hat. Die
Buchstaben L und R auf dem Etikett stehen fiir links bzw. rechts.

Pflege, Lagerung und Entsorgung:

Bei Raumtemperatur an einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren
Vorsichtig von Hand in klarem Wasser bei max. 30°C waschen.
Nicht in der Maschine waschen.

Bei Zimmertemperatur trocknen lassen. Nicht in der Nahe eines
Heizkérpers oder einer anderen Wirmequelle aufbewahren.

Die Knéchelbandage muss gemaR den in Ihrem Land geltenden
Abfallrichtlinien entsorgt werden.

Kkann unter www.uhlsport.
heruntergeladen werden.

Verfallsdatum

Es liegt eine
b bei.
Bitte vorher lesen.

EN/ENGLISH

Product information:

The ankle support is designed to protect the ankle from minor, superficial
abrasions that occur during normal football training in accordance with the
relevant Regulation (EU) 2016/425. Even if the product is used correctly,
there is a risk of injuries such as sprains, broken bones, etc. In such
cases, uhlsport GmbH accepts no liability. The ankle support is not
intended for additional stabilisation. Choosing a size that is too small will
result in less protection.

Manufacturer information:
EU:

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,

Germany
UK:

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germany
Importer: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,

Stoke-On-Trent, England ST158Q

Size and fit:

To choose the correct size, please refer to the size chart. The size is
indicated on the product label as well as on the packaging. Caution.
Choosing a size that is too small will result in less protection. Once you
have selected the correct size for your ankle support, check the fit by
putting it on your ankle. If necessary, pay attention to the left (L') and right
(‘R") markings on the product label. For the intended function, it is
important that the ankle support fits correctly and comfortably so that it
does not slip when you run or come into contact with other players during
agame.

Precautions and inspection:

This product was developed for the practice of football. Its protective
functions are not valid for other sports. Check the product carefully before
use - visually and by hand. If you notice cracks, dents, deformations,
missing parts or other anomalies, the ankle support must be replaced
immediately. The date of manufacture and the expiry date YYYY-MM as
well as the material specifications can be found on the product label. Over
time, and through regular use of the product (repeated impacts, washing,
friction during use), the protective function may deteriorate. It is in the
user's interest to replace the product accordingly. The protective function
of the product may be reduced under the influence of extreme
temperatures (<0° or >35°). Any structural change to the ankle support
can lead to an impairment of the protective function. Please note that the
ankle support has an ergonomic shape for better comfort. The letters L
and R on the label stand for left and right respectively.

Care, storage and disposal:

Store at room temperature in a dry place.

Wash carefully by hand in clear water at max. 30°C.

Do not machine wash

Leave to dry at room temperature. Do not store near a radiator or other
heat source.

The ankle support must be disposed of in accordance with the waste
guidelines applicable in your country.

D ion of C ity can be
com/de/documents.

at www.uhlsport.

Expiration Date

A user manual is included.
Manufacture Date Please read it beforehand.

FR/FRANGAIS

Informations sur le produit :

La chevillére est congue pour protéger la cheville contre les abrasions
mineures et superficielles qui se produisent lors d'un entrainement de
football normal, conformément au réglement pertinent (UE) 2016/425.
Méme avec une utilisation correcte du produit, un risque de blessures,
telles que des entorses, des fractures, etc... est toujours existant. Dans
ce cas, uhlsport GmbH décline toute responsabilité. La chevillére n'est
pas destinée & une stabilisation supplémentaire. Le choix d'une taille trop
petite entraine une protection moindre.

Informations sur le fabricant :

UE:
Fabricant : uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Allemagne

ROYAUME-UNI

Fabricant : uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Allemagne

Importateur : uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Taille et ajustement :

Pour choisir la bonne taille, veuillez vous référer au tableau des tailles. La
taille est indiquée sur I'étiquette du produit ainsi que sur I'emballage.
Attention. Si vous choisissez une taille trop petite, vous serez moins bien
protégé. Une fois que vous avez choisi la bonne taille pour votre
chevillere, vérifiez I'ajustement en la mettant sur votre cheville. Si
nécessaire, faites attention aux marques gauche (« L ») et droite (« R »)
sur I'étiquette du produit. Pour la fonction prévue, il est important que la
chevillére s'ajuste correctement et confortablement afin qu'elle ne glisse
pas lorsque vous courez ou entre en contact avec d'autres joueurs au
cours d'un match.

Précautions et inspection :

Ce produit a été développé pour la pratique du football. Ses fonctions de
protection ne sont pas valables pour d'autres sports. Vérifiez
soigneusement le produit avant de I'utiliser - visuellement et
manuellement. Si vous constatez des fissures, des bosses, des
déformations, des piéces manquantes ou d'autres anomalies, la
chevillére doit étre remplacée immédiatement. La date de fabrication et la
date de péremption AAAA-MM ainsi que les spécifications des matériaux
figurent sur I'étiquette du produit. Au fil du temps et de I'utilisation
réguliére du produit (chocs répétés, lavages, frottements lors de
I'utilisation), la fonction de protection peut se détériorer. Il est dans
lintérét de I'utilisateur de remplacer le produit en conséquence. La
fonction protectrice du produit peut étre réduite sous l'influence de
températures extrémes (<0° ou >35°). Toute modification structurelle de
la chevillere peut entrainer une altération de la fonction protectrice.
Veuillez noter que la chevillére a une forme ergonomigue pour un meilleur
confort. Les lettres L et R sur I'étiquette signifient respectivement gauche
et droite.

Entretien, stockage et élimination :

Conserver a température ambiante dans un endroit sec.

Laver soigneusement a la main a I'eau claire 8 max. 30°C.

Ne pas laver en machine.

Laisser sécher a température ambiante. Ne pas stocker & proximité d'un
radiateur ou d'une autre source de chaleur.

La chevillere doit étre éliminée conformément aux directives relatives aux
déchets en vigueur dans votre pays.

La déclaration de ité peut étre télé ée sur le site
www.uhisport.com/de/documents.
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Un mode d'emploi est
Date de fabrication inclus. Veullez le lire
avant utilisation.

Date d'expiration

ES / ESPANOL

Informacion sobre el producto:

La tobillera esta disefiada para proteger el tobillo de abrasiones menores
y superficiales que se producen durante el entrenamiento normal de
fatbol de acuerdo con el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 pertinente. Aunque
el producto se utilice correctamente, existe el riesgo de lesiones como
esguinces, fracturas ¢seas, etc. En tales casos, uhlsport GmbH no
asume ninguna responsabilidad. La tobillera no esté prevista para una
estabilizacion adicional. Si se elige una talla demasiado pequefia, la
proteccion sera menor.

Informacion del fabricante:

EU
Fabricante: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemania

RU:

Fabricante: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemania

Importador: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Talla y ajuste:

Para elegir la talla correcta, consulta la tabla de tallas. La talla se indica
en la etiqueta del producto, asi como en el embalaje. Atencion. Si elige
una talla demasiado pequeia, la proteccion sera menor. Una vez que
haya elegido la talla correcta para su tobillera, compruebe el ajuste
poniéndosela en el tobillo. Si es necesario, preste atencion a las marcas
izquierda («L») y derecha («R») de la etiqueta del producto. Para la
funcién prevista, es importante que la tobillera se ajuste correcta y
comodamente para que no se deslice cuando corra o entre en contacto
con otros jugadores durante un partido.

Pr es e insp 1
Este producto ha sido desarrollado para la préctica del fitbol. Sus
funciones protectoras no son validas para otros deportes. Compruebe el
producto cuidadosamente antes de usarlo - visualmente y con la mano,
Si observa grietas, abolladuras, deformaciones, piezas faltantes u otras
anomalias, el soporte de tobillo debe sustituirse inmediatamente. La
fecha de fabricacion y la fecha de caducidad AAAA-MM, asi como las
especificaciones de los materiales, figuran en la etiqueta del producto,
Con el paso del tiempo, y debido al uso regular del producto (impactos
repetidos, lavados, roces durante el uso), la funcion protectora puede
deteriorarse. Al usuario le interesa sustitur el producto en consecuencia.
La funcién protectora del producto puede reducirse bajo la influencia de
temperaturas extremas (<0° o >35°). Cualquier cambio estructural en la
tobillera puede provocar un deterioro de la funcion protectora. Tenga en
cuenta que la tobillera tiene una forma ergonémica para una mayor
comodidad. Las letras Ly R en la etiqueta significan izquierda y derecha
respectivamente.

Cuidado, almacenamiento y eliminacién:
Conservar a temperatura ambiente en un lugar seco.

Lavar cuidadosamente a mano en agua clara a max. 30°C.

No lavar a maquina.

Dejar secar a temperatura ambiente. No guardar cerca de un radiador u
otra fuente de calor.

El soporte de tobillo debe desecharse de acuerdo con las directrices
sobre residuos aplicables en su pais.

La ion de idad puede en
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Fecha de caducidad

Se incluye un manual de
Fecha de fabricacion usuario. Por favor, léalo
antes de usarlo.

BG / EBJITAPCKN

UHdopmaums 3a npoaykra:

Moanoxkara 3a rfie3eH e npeaHasHayeHa 3a 3aluTa Ha reaeHa oT flekn,
FOELPHOCTIN OKYTEGHA, KOMTO BLSHUNEST 1 SpEN 2 KOpMaria
yT6onHa (EC)
2016/425. flopu ako npaqymr Ce UNoN3sa NPaBuMHo, ChLIECTBYBA
PHCK OT HapaHABAHMA KAaTO HABAXBAHMUS, CUYNBAHUS Ha KOCTY U Ap. B
Takuea cnysau uhlsport GmbH He noema HuKaksa OTrOBOpHOCT. Onopata
3a meaeHa He e

M36opbT Ha TebpAe MasTbk pa3mep Lue AoBede Ao no-cnaba 3awuTa.

WUHdopmauums 3a nponsBoguTens:
EC:

I uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tepmarius
E!EHVIKOEPMTAHI/IR

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,

pmaHus
Bnocmen: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Pa3mep u npunsiraxe:

3a fa vabepeTe NPABMNHISA PA3MEp, MOMA, BINKTE TABNMLATA C paaMepi.
Pa3sMepbT e NOCOueH BbPXY ETUKETa Ha NPOAYKTA, KAKTO 1 BbpXy
onaxoskara. BHumakve. M360pbT Ha TELPAE MabK pasmep We AoBeae
A0 no-cnaGa 3awwTa. Ced Karo CTe aGpany NpasunHs pamep 3a
Bawara noAnopa 3a rnesexa, NPOBEPETe NPUNATAHETO, KaTo si NoCTaBuTe.
Ha re3ena cu. AKO € HEOGXOBUMO, OGLPHET BHIMAHYE Ha
MapKpoBKuTe 3a N80 (,L) M AscHO (,R') BBPXy eTUKeTa Ha NpoaykTa
3a npeasMAeHaTa hyHKUW © BAXHO ONIOPATa 33 MeseHa Aa NpUNra
NPBWIHO U yAOGHO, TaKa Ue A3 HE Ce MANTb3Ba, KOTATo ThYaTe M
BAAIATE B KOHTAKT G ApyTU UTpauH N0 Bpeve Ha Hrpa

Mpeanasxu Mepxu n nposepxa

Toaw npoaykT e Ha cyr6on. my
pyHKUMM He ca BanMAHM 3a npyrm cnoproge. MpoBepeTe BHAMATENHO
fIpoAyKTa eyt ynoTpeta - BU3YanHo 1 ¢ phka. Ako 3abenexire
NYKHATUHY, BATBGHATHRM, ARCHOPMALIMY, NUNCBALY YaCTH UK APYTH
aHOMANUW, OropaTa 3a Me3era TPHOBa A C 3aMeHit He3aBaBHo.
[laTara Ha NPOM3BOACTBO U CPOKBT Ha roaHoCT MTT-MM, KakTo 1
CheuudUKaLMITe Ha MaTepUANKTE MOTaT Aa GAAT HAMEPEHH BbPXY
€TUKeTa Ha NPOAYKTa. C Te4eHue Ha BPEMETO W NP PeaoBHa yroTpeta
Ha MPOJlyKTa (MHOTOKPATHY YAAPH, MiEHe, TPUEHE 10 Bpewe Ha
YNOTPe6a) 3aILMTHATA (hyHKLS MOXE Aa Ce BrIoWH. B UHTepeC Ha
noTpeBUTensi e 4a 3aMenut MpoaykTa o HauMH.

DA/ DANSK

Information om produktet:

Ankelstetten er designet til at beskytte anklen mod mindre, overfladiske
hudafskrabninger, der opstar under normal fodboldtraening i
overensstemmelse med den relevante forordning (EU) 2016/425. Selv om
produktet anvendes korrekt, er der risiko for skader som forstuvninger,
knoglebrud osv. | sadanne tilfeelde patager uhlsport GmbH sig intet
ansvar. Ankelstotten er ikke beregnet til yderligere stabilisering. Hvis du
veelger en for lille sterrelse, vil det resultere i mindre beskyttelse.

Oplysninger fra producenten:
EU:

Producent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraite 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

STORBRITANNIEN:

Producent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Importer: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Storrelse og pasform:
Se venligst storrelsestabellen for at veelge den rigtige storrelse.
Starrelsen er angivet pa sével som pa Vaer
forsigtig. Hvis du veelger en sterrelse, der er for lille, far du mindre
beskyttelse. Nar du har valgt den rigtige sterrelse til din ankelstatte, skal
du konlro\lere pasformen ved at satte den pa din ankel. Vaer om

pa i for venstre ('L') og hejre (R")
pa produktetiketten. Af hensyn til den tilsigtede funktion er det vigtigt, at
ankelstatten sidder korrekt og behageligt, s den ikke glider, nar du laber
eller kommer i kontakt med andre spillere under en kamp.

Forholdsregler og inspektion:
Dette produkt er udviklet til fodbold. Dets beskyttende funktioner geelder
ikke for andre sportsgrene. Kontrollér produktet omhyggeligt fer brug -
visuelt og med handen. Hvis du opdager revner, buler, deformationer,
manglende dele eller andre uregelmaessigheder, skal ankelslm(en straks
udskiftes. Fremsl\lhngsdaloen og udlgbsdatoen AAAA-MM s

led uaen og ved
regelmaessig brug af produktet (gentagne slag, vask, friktion under brug)
kan beskyttelsesfunktionen forringes. Det er i brugerens interesse at
udskifte produktet i overensstemmelse hermed. Produktets

ET/EESTI

Tooteinfo:

Polvetugi on mdeldud kaitsma pahkluude vaiksemaid pindmisi
haordumisi, mis tekivad tavalise jalgpallitreeningu ajal vastavalt
asjakohasele madrusele (EL) 2016/425. Isegi kui toodet kasutatakse
Gigesti, on olemas vigastuste, naiteks nihestuste, luumurdude jne oht.
Sellistel juhtudel ei vota uhlsport GmbH mingit vastutust. Hiippeliigese
tugi ei ole mdeldud taiendavaks stabiliseerimiseks. Liiga vaikese suuruse
valimine toob kaasa vaiksema kaitse.

Tootja andmed:
EL:

Tootja: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Saksamaa.

Tootja: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Saksamaa.

Importia: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inglismaa ST155Q.

Suurus ja sobivus:
Suuruse valimiseks vaadake palun suurustabelit. Suurus on margitud nii
toote sildil kui ka pakendil. Ettevaatust. Kui valite liga vaikese suuruse,
on kaitse vaiksem. Kui olete valinud dige suuruse, kontrollige sobivust,
asetades selle oma pahkluudele Vajaduse korral podrake

Fl/SUOMI

Tuotetiedot:

Nilkkatuki on nilkkaa pienilta,

hiertymilts, jotka syntyvét normaalin jalkapalloharjoittelun aikana asiaa
koskevan asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 mukaisesti. Vaikka tuotetta
Kaytettaisiin oikein, on olemassa riski vammoista, kuten nyrjahdyksists,
luunmurtumista jne. Tallaisissa tapauksissa uhlsport GmbH ei ota
vastuuta. ei ole tarkoitettu Liian pienen
koon valitseminen heikenta suojaa.

Valm|stajan tiedot:
Va\mlsla]a uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraBe 3, 72336 Balingen, Saksa.

Kungenbacns«arse 3,72336 Balingen, Saksa.
Maahantuoja: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Englanti ST155Q.

Koko ja istuvuus:

Katso kokotaulukko, jotta voit valita oikean koon. Koko on ilmoitettu
tuotteen etiketissa seka pakkauksessa. Varoitus. Jos valitset liian pienen
koon, suojaus heikkenee. Kun olet valinnut oikean koon nilkkatukeen,
tarkista istuvuus asettamalla se nilkkaan. Kiinnita tarvittaessa huomiota
tuoteselosteessa oleviin vasempaan ('L") ja oikeaan ('R") merkintdihin.

vasakule (,L") ja paremale (,R") mérgistusele toote sildil. Kavandatava
funktsiooni taitmiseks on oluline, et pahkluude tug istuks Gigesti ja
mugaval, et see e libiseks jooksmisel vGi mangu ajal teiste mangijatega
kokkupuutel.

Ettevaatusabinéud ja kontroll:
See toode on vilja tétatud jalgpalli harrastamiseks. Selle

teiste puhul. Kontrollige toodet
enne kasutamist hoolikalt - visuaalselt ja kasitsi. Kui mérkate pragusid,
mélke, deformatsioone, puuduvaid osi v6i muid kérvalekaldeid, tuleb
pahkluude tugi viivitamatult vilja vahetada. Tootmiskuupéev ja

toiminnan kannalta on tarke&a, etta nilkkatuki istuu
oikein ja mukavasti, jotta se e luista, kun juokset tai kosketat muita
pelagjia pelin aikana.

Varotoimenpiteet ja tarkastus:
Tamé tuote on kehitetty jalkapallon harjoittelua varten. Sen
suojatoiminnot eivit pade muissa urheilulajeissa. Tarkasta tuote

ennen kayttoa - ja kasin. Jos havaitset
halkeam\a kolhuja, muDdonmuuioksla puuttuv\a ns\a tai mu\tz

, nilkkatuki on Giva ja

viimeinen kéyttopaivi VWVV-KK seké materiaalitiedot I5ytyvat tuotteen
etiketista. Ajan myota ]a tuotteen saénndllisen kayton (toistuvat iskut,

aegumiskuupaev AAA-MM ning materjali spetsifikatsioonid on leitavad pesu, kitka) voi heikentys. On
toote sildit. Aja jooksul ja toote korrapérase kasutamise tottu (orduvad kayttajan edun mukaista vaihtaa tuote sen mukaisesti. Tuotteen
165gid, pesemine, ajal) voib i heikentyd (<0° tai >35%)

halveneda Kasutaja huvides on toode vastava\t véljia vahsiada Toote

funktion kan reduceres under pavirkning af ekstreme temperaturer (<0°
eller >35°). Enhver strukturel zendring af ankelstotten kan fore til en
forringelse af Bemaerk, at har en

ChyHKUUS Ha NIPOAYKTA MOXe A3 GbAE HAMANeHa M0J BbIASHICTBYETO Ha
excTpemHu TemnepaTypw (<0° unu >35°). Bosika CTPYKTYpHa NpOMSHa Ha
onopara 3a rne3gHa MOXe /a 0BE/ie /10 BIOLIABaHE Ha 3almMTHaTa
yHKumA. Mons, 0GbpHeTe BHUMaHue, Ye ONopaTa 3a rmeseHa uva
eproHomya dhopma 3a no-ronamo yao6eTeo. Bykeute L u R Ha etuketa
03HaUBaT CLOTBETHO N1SIB0 U AKICHO.

MpuXM, CbXpaHeHue U U3XBBLPNAHe:
CuxparsiBaiiTe npy CTaiiHa TEMNEpaTypa Ha CyXo MsCTO.

VI3MUiiTe BHUMATENHO Ha PbKa B YMCTa BOAA NPY MaKCAMarnHa
Temneparypa. 30°C

He nepere & nepanisi.

OcrageTe fa M3ChXHe Ha CTaiiHa TeMneparypa. He coxpansaiire &
6GNU30CT 710 PATMATOP WAV ADYT MSTOUHNK Ha TOMNMHA.

Onopara 3a mesewa TpsibEa A3 Ce U3XBLPA B CLOTBETCTBME C
YKa3aHWsTa 3a OTNAABLYTE, IPUOKUMM BbB BAILATA CTPaHA

eknapauwsita 3a CLOTBETCTBUE MOXe Aa GbAE W3TErNeHa Ha anpec
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

BniodeHa e HCTpYKLIA
@ Nara va 3a ynotpeGa. Mons,
MIPOMIBOACTEO npoverete A npeau
ynotpeta.

8 e

form for bedre komfort. Bogstaverne L og R pa etiketten star
for henholdsvis venstre og hojre.

Pleje, opbevaring og bortskaffelse:

Opbevares ved stuetemperatur pa et tert sted.

Vaskes forsigtigt i handen i rent vand ved maks. 30°C.

Ma ikke maskinvaskes.

Lad det tarre ved stuetemperatur. Ma ikke opbevares i naerheden af en

radiator eller anden varmekilde.
skal

med de geldende
retningslinjer for affald i dit land

o ing kan pa
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Der medfolger en
brugsanvisning. Laes den
venligst for brug.

Udlgbsdato

"L

vib véheneda a (<0° vai >357)
mojul. Iga igese toest voib

Kaitsefunkisiooni halvenemist. Pange téhele, et hiippeliigese tugi on
parema mugavuse tagamiseks ergonoomilise kujuga. Mérgisel olevad
téhed L ja R tahistavad vastavalt vasakut ja paremat.

Hooldus, sailitamine ja kérvaldamine:

Sailitada toatemperatuuril kuivas kohas.

Peske hoolikalt késitsi puhtas vees max. 30°C.

Mitte masinpesu.

Jatke kuivama toatemperatuuril. Arge hoidke radiaatori véi muu
soojusallika lahedal

Polvetugi tuleb havitada vastavalt teie riigis kehtivatele jatmesuunistele.

Vastavusdeklaratsiooni saab alla laadida aadressilt
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

kasutamist 13bi
Aegumiskuupéev

Kaasa on lisatud
Tootmise kuupéev kasutusjuhend. Palun
lugege see enne

vaikutuksesta. Kaikki nilkkatuen rakenteelliset muutokset voivat johtaa
suojatoiminnon heikkenemiseen. Huomaa, eta nilkkatuki on

otoiltu Etiketissa olevat
kirjaimet L ja R tarkoittavat vasenta ja oikeaa

Hoito, varastointi ja havittaminen:

Sailyta huoneenlamméssé kuivassa paikassa.

Pese huolellisesti kasin kirkkaalla vedella max. 30°C.

Ala pese koneessa.

Anna kuivua huoneenldmméssa. Ala sailyté lhella lampopatteria tai
muuta lamménlahdetta.

Nilkkatuki on havitettava maassasi voimassa olevien jateohjeiden
mukaisesti.

on
‘www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Mukaan on litetty
Kéyttiohje. Ole hyvé ja lue
se ennen kayttoa.

Valmistuspaivamaara

Viimeinen kayttopaiva

"L

EL/EAAHNIKA

MAnpo@opisg yia 1o TPoid!
To OTApIYHA GOTPGYGAU EXEI OXEBIGOTEI Vid Va TTpOOTATEUS! Tov

amoé pIKpE, £KBOPEG TIOU Kara m
BIGPKEIT TG KAVOVIKFG TTPOTIGVNONG TIOS00@AIPoU GUMPWVA HE TOV
OXETIKG Kavoviopd (EE) 2016/425. Ak6un Kai av 10 TIPOIGV
XPNOILOTIOIEITAI GWOTA, UTIAPXE! KIVBUVOG TPAUNATIOHMY OTTWG
BIAOTPENHATA, OTIACHEVE OGTG K.ATT. Z& TETOIEG TIEPITTTWOEIG, n uhlsport
GmbH Bev géper kapia euBOVN. To OTrPIVHG aoTPAYGAOU BEV TTPOOpIZETal
yia Tp6oBET OTaBEpOTIOINGN. H A EVOG TIOAU HIKpOU pEVEBOUS B
£xe1 WG amoTéAeapa AlyGTEPN TIPOCTATIA.

NAnpo@opisg KATAOKEVAOTH:
EE:

KaraokeuaoTi: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tepavia
HB:

Karaokeuaotrig: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Teppavia

Eicaywyéag: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, AyyAia ST155Q

MéyeBog kai eQappoy!
[a va EMAEEETE To OWGTO PéyeBOG, QVaTPEETE OTOV Trivaka peyeBuv. To
EYEBOG QVaypA@ETal OTNV ETIKETA TOU TIPOIGVTOG KBS Kal o1
ouokeuaoia. Mpoaoxi! H emAoyr evog TIOAG pIkpoU peyéBoug Ba Exel wg
amotéAeapa AyoTepn TTPOaTaaic. AQOU ETIAEEETE TO GWOTO PEVEBOG Yia
70 OTAPIYHA AOTPAYGAOU Oag, EAEYETE TNV e@appoyi] BAJovTdS To aTov
aoTpayaks oag. EGv eival amrapaiTnTo, SGoTe TPOsOXH OTIC evSEiEeis
apioTepd («L») Kai S€iG («R») aTnV eTIKéTa Tou TTPoiIGVTOG. Ma TV
TIPOBAETIGPEVN AEITOUpYia, €ival GUAVTIKG TO GTHPIYHA AGTPAyGAOU Va
EQUPHGTE! CWOTG Kal GVETA, GOTE Vet pNY YAIGTPGE! GTav TREXETE 1
£PXEOTE O ETTAQN HE GAAOUG TIGIKTEG KATA TN BIGPKEIT EVOG TIIXVISIOU.

MpoguAdgeig kai embewpnon:

AUT6 T0 TIpOIGV GVaTITUXBNKE Vi TV EEGOKNON TOU

IT/ITALIANO

Informazioni sul prodotto:

La cavigliera & progettata per proteggere la caviglia da abrasioni minori e
superficiali che si verificano durante il normale allenamento calcistico, in
conformita con il relativo Regolamento (UE) 2016/425. Anche se il
prodotto viene utilizzato correttamente, esiste il rischio di lesioni come
distorsioni, ossa rotte, ecc. In questi casi, uhlsport GmbH non si assume
alcuna responsabilita. Il supporto per la caviglia non & destinato a una
stabilizzazione aggiuntiva. La scelta di una taglia troppo piccola comporta
una minore protezione.

Informazioni sul produttore:

UE:
Produttore: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germania

REGNO UNITO:

Produttore: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germania

Importatore: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inghilterra ST155Q

Taglia e vestibilita:
Per scegliere la taglia corretta, consultare la tabella delle taglie. La taglia
& indicata sull'etichetta del prodotto e sulla confezione. Attenzione. La
scelta di una taglia troppo piccola comporta una minore protezione. Una
volta scelta la taglia corretta per la cavigliera, verificarne la vestibilita
sulla caviglia. Se prestare attenzione alle
diciture sinistra (‘L") e destra (‘R") sull'etichetta del prodotto. Per la
funzione prevista, & importante che la cavigliera si adatti correttamente e
comodamente, in modo da non scivolare quando si corre o si entra in
contatto con altri giocatori durante una partita.

Precauzioni e controll
Questo prodotto & stato sviluppato per la pratica del calcio. Le sue
funzioni protettive non sono valide per altri sport Comrouare

HR / HRVATSKI

Informacije o proizvodu:

Stitnik za glezan; dizajniran je za zastitu gleznja od manijih, povrsinskih
ogrebotina koje se dogadaju tiiekom normalnog nogometnog treninga u
skladu s relevantnom Uredbom (EU) 2016/425. Cak i ako se proizvod
Koristi ispravno, postoji rizik od ozljeda poput uganuéa, prijeloma kostiju
itd. U takvim sluGajevima, uhlsport GmbH ne preuzima odgovornost.
Stitnik za glezanj nije namijenjen dodatnoj stabilizaciji. Odabir premale
veligine rezultirat ¢e manjom zastitom

Informacue o proizvodacu:

Pro\zvodac uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Njematka

& uhlsport GmbH,
Njemacka
Uvoznik: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Engleska ST155Q

Veli¢ina i prilagodba:

Kako biste odabrali pravu veliginu, molimo pogledajte tablicu veligina
Veli¢ina je navedena na etiketi proizvoda kao i na pakiranju. Oprez.
Odabir premale veligine rezultirat ¢e manjom zastitom. Nakon &to ste
odabrali pravu veliginu za vas stitnik za glezanj, provierite pristaje li vam
tako da ga stavite na glezanj. Ako je potrebno, obratite pozornost na
oznake za lijevu ('L') i desnu ('R') stranu na efiketi proizvoda. Za
predvidenu funkciju vazno je da Stitnik za glezanj pravilno i udobno
pristaje kako ne bi skliznuo tijekom tréanja ili kontakta s drugim igragima
tijekom igre.

3, 72336 Balingen,

Mjere opreza i inspekcija:

Ovaj proizvod je razvijen za igranje nogometa. Njegove zastitne funkcije
nisu valjane za druge sportove. Pazljivo pregledajte proizvod ije
upotrebe - vizualno i rukom. Ako primijetite pukotine, udubljeny

TIPOOTATEUTIKEG TOU A€IToUpYie Bev 10XGoUY via GAMa aBAfpiaTa. EAeVgrs
TIPOGEKTIKG TO TTRGIGV TTpIV GO T Xpion - OTITIKC: K it 70 yép1. Eév

PWYHES, . eMeiyeig
GMEG avwpakies, T0 OTAPIYG AOTPAYGAOU TIPETTE! Va QVTIKATACTABE!
apéows. H npepopnvia Kartaokeuri kai n nuepopnvia AENg YYYY-MM
KaBubg K Ol TPOBIAYPAQES TwV UNKGY BPIOKOVTGI OTNV ETIKETa TOU
TIPOi6VTOG. Me TNV TGOS0 T0U XPGVOU Kall e TV TAKTIKA Xprion Tou
Tpoiéviog (EmaveiNnupéva XruTiipaTa, TAJoILO, TPIBA Kard T Xprion). n
TpooTareuTIki Aermoupyia pTropel va urroBaBpioTei. Eival Tpog 10
GUHEPOV TOU XPROTN VA QVTIKATAGTATE! T0 TIPGIoV avahdyws. H
TIPOOTATEUTIKA AETOUPYIG TOU TIPOIGVTOG EVBEXETal Vel P8l UTIG TV
emiBpacn akpaiwy Beppokpaciiv (<0° A >35°). OTioladATTOTE Sopik}
ahayii 070 oTiipiypa aoTPaYGAOU LTIOPET va 0BNYTOE O Eiwon TS
TIPOGTATEUTIKAG AEIToupyias. ENUEILOTE 6T To GTHpIypa aoTpaydhou éxel
£pyOVOpIKS OX{Ha yiat peyaAGTep Gvean. Ta ypappata L kai R oty
€nikéTa onpaivouy apioTepd Kai Be§iG avtioToixa.

Dpovrida, aTobfKEUT KAl ATToppIYn:
DUAGOOETaI Ot BEPHOKPATIa BWHATIOU OE ENPG PEPOG,

TTAOVETE TIPOTEKTIKA WE TO XEPI OE KABAPS VEPS OE WEYIOTN BEPHOKPATIaL.
30°C.

My Aévere 0T TAuvTripIO.

il prodotto prima dell'uso - Se
si notano crepe, ammaccature, deformazioni, parti mancanu oaltre
anomalie, la cavigliera deve essere sostituita immediatamente. La data di
produzione e la data di scadenza YYYY-MM e le specifiche del materiale
sono riportate sull'etichetta del prodotto. Con il tempo e I'uso regolare del
prodotto (urti ripetuti, lavaggi, sfregamenti durante I'uso), la funzione
protettiva puo deteriorarsi. E nellinteresse dellutente sostituire il prodotto
di conseguenza. La funzione protettiva del prodotto pus ridursi sotto
linfluenza di temperature estreme (<0° o >35°). Qualsiasi modifica
strutturale della cavigliera pud compromettere la funzione protettiva. Si
noti che la cavigliera ha una forma ergonomica per un miglior comfort. Le
lettere L e R sull'etichetta stanno rispettivamente per sinistra e destra.

Cura, conservazione e smaltimento:
Conservare a temperatura ambiente in un Iuogo asciutto.

Lavare accuratamente a mano in acqua pulita a max. 30°C.

Non lavare in lavatrice.

Lasciare asciugare a temperatura ambiente. Non conservare in
prossimita di radiatori o altre fonti di calore.

Il cavigliere deve essere smaltito in conformita alle linee guida sui rifiuti
vigenti nel proprio Paese.

La dichiarazione di conformita puo essere scaricata dal sito
www.uhlsport.

AQIOTE T Va OTEVVOE! OE ia Swyatiou. My o

KovTt: o€ kahopigép i GAAN TINYA BepuTTC.
To oTfipiypa GoTPaYGAOU TIPETTE! Va GTTOPPITITETAN GUNGWV e TIg 0BNYiES
Vi Ta aTToppipjaTa TIOU 1GXU0UY 0T X(@pa oag

Mrmopeire va ™ Shikwon 6 om
www.uhlsport, comideldocuments,

MepihapBaverar eyxeipidio

Huepopnvia A y

i ong. ABAOTE T0 TIpIV
A e e
8 Hpepopnvia AMgng

RACCOLTA CARTA
Veri ca le disposizoni del tuo Comune

PAP

& Data di produzione
g Data di scadenza

£ incluso un manuale
dluso. Si prega di leggerlo
prima dell'uso.

dijelove ili druge anomalije, Stitnik o glezan]
mora se odmah zamijeniti. Datum proizvodnie i datum isteka valjanosti
YYYY-MM kao i specifikacije materijala nalaze se na etiketi proizvoda.
Tijekom vremena i redovitom upotrebom proizvoda (ponovijeni udarci,
pranje, trenje tijekom upotrebe), zastitna funkcija moze se pogorsati. U
interesu korisnika je da zamijeni proizvod u skladu s tim. Zasfitna funkcija
proizvoda moze se smanjiti pod utjecajem ekstremnih temperatura (<0° l
>35°). Svaka strukturna promjena Stitnika za glezanj moze dovesti do
pogorsanja zasitne funkcije. Imajte na umu da Stitnik za glezan; ima
ergonomsku oblik za bolju udobnost. Slova L i R na etiketi oznacavaju
lijevu i desnu stranu.

Njega, skladistenje i zbrinjavanje:

Cuvati na sobnoj temperaturi na suhom mjestu

Pazljivo prati rugno u Gistoj vodi na max. 30°C.

Ne prati u perilici rublja.

Ostavii da se osusi na sobnoj temperaturi. Ne éuvati blizu radijatora ili
drugog izvora topline.

Stitnik za glezanj mora se zbrinuti u skladu s vazeéim smjernicama za
otpad u vasoj zemiji

Izjavu o sukladnosti mozete preuzeti na www.uhisport.com/de/docu-
ments.

Datum isteka

Prilozen je upute za
Datum proizvodnje uporabu. Molimo procitajte
ga prije upotrebe.

LV /LATVIESU

Produkta informacij
Potites aizsargs ir izstradats, lai pasargatu potiti no nelieliem,
virspusgjiem nobrazumiem, kas rodas parasta futbola trenina laika
saskana ar attiecigo Regulu (ES) 2016/425. Pat ja produkts tiek
izmantots pareizi, pastav risks gt traumas, pieméram, sastiepumus,
kaulu lazumus utt. $ados gadijumos uznémums uhlsport GmbH
neuznemas atbildibu. Potites aizsargs nav paredzéts papildu
stabilizacijai. Izvéloties parak mazu izméru, aizsardziba biis mazaka.

Razotaja informacija:
Razo(ajs uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen, Vacija

Razotajs. uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen, Vacija
Importétajs: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Angliia ST155Q

Izmérs un piemérotiba:

Lai izvélétos pareizo izméru, ludzu, skatiet izméru tabulu. Izmérs ir
noradits uz produkta etiketes, ka arf uz iepakojuma. Uzmanibu. Izvéloties
parak mazu izméru, aizsardziba bis mazaka. P&c tam, kad esat
izvélgjies pareizo izméru savam potites aizsargam, parbaudiet ta
piemérotibu, uzliekot to uz potites. Ja nepieciesams, pievérsiet uzmanibu
produkta etiketé noraditajam kreisas ('L') un labas (‘R') puses atzimém.
Lai nodrosinatu paredzéto funkciju, ir svarigi, lai potites aizsargs pareizi
iegulétu, lai tas neslidétu, kad skrienat vai saskaraties ar citiem
iem spéles laika.

sardzibas pasakumi un parbaude:
Sis produkts ir izstradats futbola praksei. Ta aizsardzibas funkcijas nav
derigas citiem sporta veidiem. Rapigi parbaudiet produktu pirms
listo$anas - vizuli un ar roku. Ja pamanét plaisas, iespiedumus,
deformacijas, trikstosas dalas vai citas anomalijas, pofites aizsargs
nekavéjoties jaaizstaj. Razosanas datums un deriguma terming
YYYY-MM, ka ari materialu specifikacijas ir noraditas uz produkta
etiketes. Laika gaita un regularas produkta lietosanas laika (atkartoti
triecieni, mazgasana, berze lietosanas laika) aizsardzibas funkcija var
pasliktinaties. Lietotaja interesés ir ameclgl nomalmt produktu. Produkta
funkcija var dru ietekmé
(<0° vai >357). Jebkuras strukturalas izmainas pofites aizsarga var novest
pie aizsardzibas funkcijas pasliktinasanas. Ludzu, nemiet véra, ka potites
aizsargam ir ergonomiska forma, lai nodroinatu lielaku komfortu. Burti L
un R uz efiketes apzimé attiecigi kreiso un labo pusi.

Kopsana, glabasana un iznicinasana:
Glabajiet istabas temperatiira sausa vieta.

Rupigi mazgajiet ar rokam tira idenf ne augstak par 30°C.
Nemazgajiet velas magina.

Atstajiet izzat istabas temperatiira. Neuzglabaijiet pie radiatora vai cita
siltuma avota.

Potites aizsargs jaiznicina saskana ar jusu valsti spaka esosajiem
atkritumu apsaimnieko$anas noteikumiem.

Atbilstibas deklaraclju var lejupi
documents.

idét vietné www.uhlsport.com/de/-

Deriguma terming

Komplekta i lietosanas
Razosanas datums instrukcija. Ladzu, izlasiet
to pirms lietosanas.

LT /LIETUVIY

Produkto informacija:

Kulksnies apsauga yra sukurta apsaugoti kulksnj nuo nedideliy,
pavirsutinisky jbréimy, kurie atsiranda jprasty futbolo treniruogiy metu
pagal atitinkama Reglamenta (ES) 2016/425. Net jei produktas
naudojamas teisingai, yra traumy rizika, pavyzdziui, patempimai, kauly
laziai ir kt. Tokiais atvejais uhlsport GmbH neprisiima atsakomybeés.
Kulksnies apsauga néra skirta papildomai stabilizacijai. Pasirinkus per
maza dydj, apsauga bus mazesne.

Gamintojo informacija:
ES:

uhisport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,

Vokietija
JK:

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
Vokietija

Importuotojas: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglila ST155Q

Dydis ir tinkamuma:
Norédami pasirinkti tinkama dydj, prasome Zidréti dydziy lentele. Dydis
nurodytas ant produkto etiketés, taip pat ant pakuotés. Atsargiai.
Pasirinkus per mazg dydj, apsauga bus mazesné. Pasirinke tinkama
kulksnies apsaugos dydj, patikrinkite, ar ji tinkamai tinka uzdéjus ant
kulksnies. Jei reikia, atkreipkite démes; j kairés ('L’) ir desines (R’)
Zenklus ant produkto etiketés. Norint pasiekti numatyta funkcija, svarbu,
kad kulksnies apsauga tinkamai ir patogiai png\us(q, kad neslysty bégant
ar susidrus su kitais Zaidéjais Zaidimo metu.

Atsargumo priemoneés ir patikra:

Sis produktas buvo sukurtas futbolo praktikai. Jo apsauginés funkcijos
néra tinkamos kitiems sportams. Atidziai patikrinkite produkta pries
naudodami - vizualiai ir ranka. Jei pastebésite jtrakimy, jdubimy,
deformacijy, trikstamy daliy ar kity anomalijy, kulk$nies apsauga turi bati
nedelsiant pakeista. Gamybos data ir galiojimo pabaigos data YYYY-MM
bei medziagy specifikacijos yra nurodytos ant produkto etiketés. Laikui
bégant ir reguliariai naudojant produktg (pasikartojantys smagiai,
plovimas, trintis naudojimo metu), apsaugine funkcija gali pablogéti.
Vartotojo interesais yra atitinkamai pakeisti produkta. Produkto apsauginé
funkcija gali sumazéti dél ekstremaliy temperattiry poveikio (<0° arba
>35°). Bet kokie struktariniai kulksnies apsaugos pokyiai gali pabloginti
apsaugine funkcija. Atkreipkite démesj, kad kulksnies apsauga turi
ergonomiska forma geresniam komfortui. Raideés L ir R ant etiketés
reidkia atitinkamai kairg ir desing puses.

Priezitra, laikymas utilizavimas:

Laikykite Kambario temperatiiroje sausoje vietoj

Atsargiai plaukite rankomis $variame vandenws ne auktesnéje kaip
30°C temperatiroje.

Nenaudokite skalbimo masinos.

Palikite dZiati kambario ite prie ar kito
Silumos 3altinio.

Kulksnies apsauga reikia utilizuoti pagal jisy Salyje galiojancias atlieky
tvarkymo gaires.

www.uhlsport.

Atitikties deklaracija galite atsisiysti

NL /NEDERLANDS

Productinformatie:

De enkelbeschermer is ontworpen om de enkel te beschermen tegen
Kleine, oppervlakkige schaafwonden die optreden tijdens normale
voetbaltraining in overeenstemming met de relevante Verordening (EU)
2016/425. Zelfs als het product correct wordt gebruikt, bestaat er een
risico op blessures zoals verstuikingen, botbreuken, enz. In dergelike
gevallen aanvaardt uhlsport GmbH geen aansprakelijkheid. De
enkelbeschermer is niet bedoeld voor extra stabilisatie. Het kiezen van
een te kleine maat resulteert in minder bescherming.

Informatie over de fabrikant:

EU:
Fabrikant: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Duitsland

VK:

Fabrikant: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Duitsland

Importeur: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Engeland ST155Q

Maat en pasvorm:

Om de juiste maat te kiezen, raadpleegt u de maattabel. De maat staat
vermeld op het productiabel en op de verpakking. Let op. Het kiezen van
een te kleine maat resulteert in minder bescherming. Nadat u de juiste
maat voor uw enkelbeschermer hebt gekozen, controleert u de pasvorm
door deze om uw enkel te doen. Let indien nodig op de markeringen voor
links (‘L) en rechts (‘R’) op het productiabel. Voor de beoogde functie is
het belangrijk dat de enkelbeschermer goed en comfortabel zit, zodat hij
niet wegglijdt tiidens het rennen of in contact met andere spelers tijdens
een wedstrid.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen en inspectie:

Dit product is ontwikkeld voor het beoefenen van voetbal. De
beschermende functies zijn niet geldig voor andere sporten. Controleer
het product zorgvuldig voor gebruik - visueel en met de hand. Als u
scheuren, deuken, vervormingen, ontbrekende onderdelen of andere
afwijkingen opmerkt, moet de enkelbeschermer onmiddellijk worden
vervangen. De fabricagedatum en de vervaldatum YYYY-MM en de
materiaalspecificaties staan vermeld op het productiabel. Na verloop van
tijd en door regelmatig gebruik van het product (herhaalde impacts,
wassen, wrijving tijdens gebruik) kan de beschermende functie
verslechteren. Het is in het belang van de gebruiker om het product
dienovereenkomstig te vervangen. De beschermende functie van het
product kan verminderen onder invioed van extreme temperaturen (<0° of
>35°). Elke structurele verandering aan de enkelbeschermer kan leiden
tot een vermindering van de beschermende functie. Houd er rekening
mee dat de enkelbeschermer een ergonomische vorm heeft voor meer
comfort. De letters L en R op het label staan respectievelijk voor links en
rechts.

Onderhoud, opslag en verwijdering:

Bewaar op kamertemperatuur op een droge plaats.

Voorzichtig met de hand wassen in schoon water bij max. 30°C.
Niet in de wasmachine wassen.

Laten drogen op kamertemperatuur. Niet bewaren bij een radiator of

ments.

naudojima.
Galiojimo data

Pridedama naudojimo
Gamybos data instrukcija. Pragome
perskaityti pries

andere
De enkelbeschermer moet worden verwiiderd in overeenstemming met
de afvalrichtljnen die van toepassing zin in uw land.

De kan worden op
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Houdbaarheidsdatum

Een gebruiksaanwijzing is
Productiedatum bijgevoegd. Lees deze
alstublieft vooraf.

NO /NORSK

Produktinformasjon:

Ankelbeskytteren er designet for & beskytte ankelen mot mindre,
overfladiske skrubbsar som oppstar under normal fotballtrening i henhold
til relevant forskrift (EU) 2016/425. Selv om produktet brukes riktig, er det
risiko for skader som forstuvinger, beinbrudd osv. | slike tilfeller aksepterer
uhlsport GmbH intet ansvar. Ankelbeskytteren er ikke ment for ekstra
stabilisering. A velge en storrelse som er for liten, vil resultere i mindre
beskyttelse.

Informasjon om produsenten:
EU:

Produsent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraite 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Storbritannia

Produsenl uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tysklan

Imp\)mar uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST155Q

Storrelse og passform:

For & velge riktig sterrelse, vennligst se starrelsestabellen. Storrelsen er
angitt pa produktetiketten og pa emballasjen. Advarsel. A velge en
storrelse som er for liten, vil resultere i mindre beskyttelse. Nar du har
valgt riktig starrelse for ankelbeskytteren, sjekk passformen ved 4 sette
den pa ankelen. Hvis nadvendig, vaer oppmerksom pa venstre (‘L') og
heyre ('R') merking pa produktetiketten. For at den tiltenkte funksjonen
skal fungere, er det viktig at ankelbeskytteren passer riktig o
komfortabelt, slik at den ikke sklir nar du leper eller kommer i kontakt med
andre spillere under en kamp.

Forholdsregler og inspeksjon:
Dette produktet er utviklet for fotballtrening. Dens beskyttende funksjoner
er ikke gyldige for andre idretter. Sjekk produktet naye for bruk - visuelt
og med hand. Hvis du merker sprekker, bulker, deformasjoner,
manglende deler eller andre avvik, ma ankelbeskytteren byttes
og YYYY-MM samt

finner du pa Over tid og giennom
regelmessig bruk av produktet (gjentatte stat, vask, friksjon under bruk),
kan beskyttelsesfunksjonen forringes. Det er i brukerens interesse & bytte
produktet Produktets kan reduseres
under pavirkning av ekstreme temperaturer (<0° eller >35°). Enhver
strukturell endring av ankelbeskytteren kan fore til en svekkelse av
beskyttelsesfunksjonen. Vennligst merk at ankelbeskytteren har en
ergonomisk form for bedre komfort. Bokstavene L og R pa etiketten star
for henholdsvis venstre og hayre.

Vedlikehold, oppbevaring og avhending:
Oppbevar ved romtemperatur pa et tort sted

Vask forsiktig for hand i rent vann ved maks. SD C.

Ikke maskinvask.

La terke ved romtemperatur. Ikke oppbevar naer en radiator eller annen
varmekilde.

PL/ POLSKI

Informacje o produkcie:

Ochraniacz na kostke zostat zaprojektowany w celu ochrony kostki przed

drobnymi, powierzchownymi otarciami, ktére wystepuja podczas
treningu pil zgodnie z

Rozporzadzeniem (UE) 2016/425. Nawet jesli produkt jest uzywany
prawidiowo, istnieje ryzyko urazéw, takich jak skrecenia, zlamania itp. W
takich przypadkach uhisport GmbH nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci.
Ochraniacz na kostke nie jest przeznaczony do dodatkowej stabilizacji
Wybor zbyt matego rozmiaru spowoduje mniejsza ochrone.

Informac]e o producencie:
Producem uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,

Wieka 1 Brytania

Producent: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Niemcy

Importer: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglia ST155Q

Rozmiar i dopasowani
Aby wybra¢ odpowiedni rozmiar, prosimy zapozna si z tabela
rozmiaréw. Rozmiar jest podany na etykiecie produktu, a takze na
opakowaniu. Uwaga. Wybdr zbyt matego rozmiaru spowoduje mniejsza
ochrong. Po wybraniu odpowiedniego rozmiaru ochraniacza na kostke,
sprawdz dopasowanie, zakladajac go na kostke. W razie potrzeby zwro¢
uwage na oznaczenia lewej ('L') i prawej (‘R") strony na etykiecie
produktu. Dla zamierzonej funkcji wazne jest, aby ochraniacz na kostke
prawidlowo | wygodnie przylegal, aby nie zeslizgiwal si¢ podczas biegu
lub kontaktu z innymi graczami podczas gry.

Srodki ostroznosci i inspekcja:

Produkt ten zostat opracowany do gry w pitke nozng. Jego funkcje
ochronne nie sa wazne dla innych sportéw. Doktadnie sprawdz produkt
przed uzyciem - wizualnie i recznie. Jesli zauwazysz pekniecia,

PT/PORTUGUES

Informagdes do produto:

O suporte para tornozelo foi projetado para proteger o tornozelo de
pequenas abrasdes superficiais que ocorrem durante o treino normal de
futebol, de acordo com o Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 relevante. Mesmo
que o produto seja usado corretamente, ha risco de lesGes como
entorses, fraturas, etc. Nesses casos, a uhlsport GmbH nao se
responsabiliza. O suporte para tornozelo nao é destinado a estabilizagio
adicional. Escolher um tamanho muito pequeno resultara em menos
protegao.

Informagdes do fabricante:

UE:

Fahncanle uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemanha

Reio Unid
Fabricante: umspon GmbH, Klingenbachstraie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Alemanha

Importador: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inglaterra ST155Q

Tamanho e ajuste:

Para escolher o tamanho correto, consulte a tabela de tamanhos. O
tamanho esta indicado na etiqueta do produto, bem como na
eembalagem. Atenco. Escolher um tamanho muito pequeno resultara em
menos protegao. Depois de selecionar o tamanho correto para o seu
suporte de tornozelo, verifique se esté bem ajustado colocando-o no
tornozelo. Se necessario, preste atengéo as marcagdes esquerda ('L') e
direita (R') na etiqueta do produto. Para a fungéo pretendida, &
importante que o suporte para tomozelo se ajuste corretamente e

ao correr ou ao entrar em
contato com outros jogadores durante um jogo.

Precaucdes e inspegao:

Este produto foi desenvolvido para a pratica de futebol. Suas fungées de.

protegéo néo sdo validas para outros esportes. Vermque o produto
antes de usa-lo - Se notar

wgniecenia, deformacje, brakujace czesci lub inne anomalie,
na kostke nalezy natychmiast wymienic. Data produkcji i data waznosci
YYYY-MM oraz specyfikacje materialow znajdujq sie na etykiecie
produktu. Z biegiem czasu i podczas regulamego uzytkowania produktu
(powtarzajace sie uderzenia, pranie, tarcie podczas uzytkowania), funkcja
ochronna moze sig pogorszyé. W interesie uzytkownika jest odpowiednia
‘wymiana produktu. Funkcja ochronna produktu moze zostaé zmniejszona
pod wplywem ekstremalnych temperatur (<0° lub >35°). Kazda
strukturalna zmiana ochraniacza na kostke moze prowadzi¢ do
pogorszenia funkcji ochronnej. Nalezy pamietac, ze ochraniacz na kostke
ma ergonomiczna forme dia lepszego komfortu. Litery L i R na etykiecie
oznaczajg odpowiednio lewg i prawa strone.

Pielegnacja, przechowywanie i utylizacja:
Przechowywaé w temperaturze pokojowej w suchym miejscu.
Ostroznie pra¢ recznie w czystej wodzie w temp. maks. 30°C.

Nie prac w | pralce

Ankelbeskytteren ma avhendes i samsvar med jene som
gelder i ditt land.

Samsvarserklzringen kan lastes ned pa www.uhlsport.com/de/docu-
ments.

En bruksanvisning er
inkludert. Vennligst les
den for bruk

Produksjonsdato

Utlopsdato

"L

pokojowej. Nie
pnechowywa(: w poblizu gne]mka lub innego zrodta ciepla.
Ochraniacz na kostke nalezy zutylizowat zgodnie z obowiazujacymi w
twoim kraju wytycznymi dotyczacymi odpadow.

Deklaracje zgodnosci mozna pobra¢ na stronie www.uhlsport.com/-
deldocuments.

Data waznosci

Dofaczona jest instrukcja
Data produkcji obslugi. Prosze ja
przeczytac przed uzyciem

rachaduras, amassados, deformagdes, pegas faltando ou oulras
anomalias, o suporte para tomozelo deve ser substituido imediatamente.
Adata de fabricagéo e a data de validade AAAA-MM, bem com
especificagdes do material, podem ser encontradas na etiqueta do
produto. Com o tempo e o uso regular do produto (impactos repetidos,
lavagem, fricg&o durante o uso), a fungéo de protegao pode deteriorar-se
E do interesse do usudrio substituir o produto conforme necessario. A
fungao de protegao do produto pode ser reduzida sob a influéncia de
temperaturas extremas (<0° ou >35°). Qualquer alteragéo estrutural no
suporte para tornozelo pode levar a deterioragéo da fungao de protego.
Observe que o suporte para tomozelo tem uma forma ergondmica para
maior conforto. As letras L e R na etiqueta indicam, respectivamente,
esquerda e direita

Cuidados, armazenamento e descarte:
Armazene em temperatura ambiente em local seco.

Lave cuidadosamente & mdo em agua limpa a no méaximo 30°C.
N&o lavar na maquina.

Deixe secar & temperatura ambiente. Nao armazene perto de um
radiador ou outra fonte de calor.

O suporte para tornozelo deve ser descartado de acordo com as
diretrizes de residuos aplicaveis no seu pais.

A Declaragéo de Conformidade pode ser baixada em
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Um manual de usuério
estd incluido. Por favor,
leia-o antes de usar.

Data de fabricagao

Data de validade

"L

RO / ROMANA

Informatii despre produs:
Suportul pentru glezna este conceput pentru a proteja glezna de
abraziuni minore, superficiale, care apar in timpul antrenamentului normal
de fotbal, in conformitate cu Regulamentul relevant (UE) 2016/425. Chiar
daca produsul este utilizat corect, exista riscul de raniri, cum ar fi entorse,
fracturi etc. In astfel de cazuri, uhlsport GmbH nu accepta nicio
responsabilitate. Suportul pentru glezn nu este destinat stabilizarii
suplimentare. Alegerea unei marimi prea mici va duce la o protectie

jusa,

Informat despre producator:
Producalor uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,

Regat it

Pmducélor, uhisport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen,
Germania

Importator: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglia ST155Q

Dimensiune si potrivire:

Pentru a alege dimensiunea corecta, va rugam s& consultatj tabelul de
marimi. Dimensiunea este indicata pe eticheta produsului, precum si pe
ambalaj. Atentie. Alegerea unei marimi prea mici va duce la o protectie
redusa. Dupa ce ati selectat dimensiunea corecta pentru suportul de
glezn, verificati potrivirea punandu-| pe glezna. Daca este necesar,
acordati atentie marcajelor stanga (L) si dreapta (R) de pe eticheta
produsului. Pentru functia prevazuta, este important ca suportul pentru
glezna sa se potriveascé corect si confortabi, astfel incat sa nu alunece
in timpul alergarii sau al contactului cu alti jucatori in timpul unu joc.

Precautii si inspectie:

Acest produs a fost dezvoltat pentru practicarea fotbalului. Functiile sale
de protectie nu sunt valabile pentru alte sporturi. Verificati cu atentie
produsul inainte de utilizare - vizual $i manual. Daca observati crapéturi,
adancituri, deformatji, piese lipsa sau alte anomalii, suportul pentru
glezn trebuie inlocuit imediat. Data fabricatiei si data expirarii AAAA-LL,
precum si specificatiile materialului, se gasesc pe eticheta produsului. in
timp si prin utilizarea regulata a produsului (impacturi repetate, spalare,
frecare in timpul unnzam) functia de protectie se poate deterlura Este in
interesul produsul in ta. Functia de
protectie a produsului poate fi redusa sub influenta temperaiunlor
extreme (<0° sau >35°). Orice schimbare structurala a suportului pentru
glezna poate duce la o deteriorare a functiei de protectie. Va rugam sa
retineti ca suportul pentru glezna are o forma ergonomica pentru un
confort sporit. Literele L si R de pe eticheta indica, respectiv, stanga si
dreapta.

Ingrijire, depozitare gi eliminare:

Depozitati la temperatura camerei, intr-un loc uscat.

Spalati cu grija de mana in apa curatd la max. 30°C.

Nu spalati in masina de spalat.

Lasali s& se usuce la temperatura camerei. Nu depozitati langa un
radiator sau alta sursa de caldura.

Suportul pentru glezna trebuie eliminat in conformitate cu ghidurile de
deseuri aplicabile in tara dumneavoastra

Declaratia de conformitate poate fi descarcaté de la
www.uhisport.com/de/documents.

Data de expirare

Este inclus un manual de
Data fabricatiei utilizare. Va rugam sa-l
citfi inainte de utilizare:

SV /SVENSKA

Produktinformation:

Fotledsskyddet ar utformat for att skydda fotleden fran mindre, ytliga
skavsar som uppstar under normal fotbollstraning i enlighet med relevant
forordning (EU) 2016/425. Aven om produkten anvands korrekt finns det
risk for skador sasom stukningar, benbrott etc. | sadana fall accepterar
uhlsport GmbH inget ansvar. Fotledsskyddet &r inte avsett for ytterligare
stabilisering. Att vélia en storlek som &r for liten resulterar i mindre skydd.

Tillverkarinformation:

EU.

Tillverkare: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tysk\and

Storbritant

Tilverkare: umspon GmbH, Klingenbachstrafte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tyskland

Importsr: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, England ST158Q

Storlek och passform:

For att valja ratt storlek, se storlekstabellen. Storleken anges pa
produktetiketten samt pa forpackningen. Varning. Att vélja en storlek som
ar for liten resulterar i mindre skydd. Nar du har valt rétt storlek for ditt
fotledsskydd, kontrollera passformen genom att sétta pa det pa fotleden.
Om det behdvs, var uppmarksam pa vénster (‘L) och héger (R’)
markeringar pa produktetiketten. For den avsedda funktionen &r det
viktigt att fotledsskyddet passar korrekt och bekvamt s4 att det inte glider
nar du springer eller kommer i kontakt med andra spelare under en
match.

Forsiktighetsatgarder och inspektion:
Denna produkt ar utvecklad for fotbollstraning. Dess skyddsfunktioner ar
inte giltiga for andra sporter. Kontrollera produkten noggrant fore
anvandning - visuellt och for hand. Om du mérker sprickor, bucklor,
deformationer, saknade delar eller andra avvikelser maste fotledsskyddet

bytas ut. och a YYYY-MM
samt ifikationer finns pa Med tiden och

& dukten stotar, tvatt,

mkuon under anvandning) kan skyddsfunktionen férsdmras. Det &r i
anvandarens intresse att byta ut produkten i enlighet darmed. Produktens
skyddsfunktion kan minska under paverkan av extrema temperaturer (<0°
eller >35°). Eventuella strukiurel\a férandringar av fotledsskyddet kan leda
till forsamrad Observera att
ergonomisk form for battre komfort. Bokstéverna L och R pa etiketten star
for vanster respektive hoger.

Skétsel, forvaring och kassering:

Férvara vid rumstemperatur pa en torr plats.

Tvatta forsiktigt for hand i rent vatten vid max. 30°C.

Maskintvatta inte.

Lat torka vid rumstemperatur. Férvara inte nara en radiator eller annan
varmekalla

Fotledsskyddet maste kasseras i enlighet med de avfallsriktlinjer som
galler i ditt land.

Intyg om Gverensstimmelse kan laddas ner pa www.uhlsport.com/-
deldocuments.

Utgangsdatum

En bruksanvisning ingar.
Tillverkningsdatum Vnligen las den innan
anvandning

SK / SLOVENCINA

Informacie o produkte:

Podpora Elenka je navrhnuta na ochranu clenka pred drobnymi,

SL/ SLOVENSCINA

Informacije o izdelku:

Podpora za glezenj je zasnovana za zastito gleznja pred manjsimi,

povrchovymi odreninami, ktoré sa vyskytuji posas bezného
tréningu v siilade s prislusnym nariadenim (EU) 2016/425. Aj ked je
vyrobok pouzivany spravne, existuje riziko zraneni, ako s vyvrtutia,
ziomeniny atd. V takychto pripadoch spolognost uhlsport GmbH nenesie
Ziadnu zodpovednost. Podpora élenka nie je uréena na dodatotni
stabilizaciu. Vyber prilis malej vefkosti povedie k mensej ochrane.

Informacie o vyrobco
EU:

Vyrobea: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Nemecko

Spojené kralovstvo:

Vyrobea: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Nemecko

Dovozca: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglicko ST158Q

Velkost' a prisposobenie:

Ak chcete vybrat spravnu velkost, pozrite si tabulku velkosti. Velkost je
uvedena na etikete vyrobku, ako aj na obale. Pozor. Vyber prilis malej
velkosti povedie k mensej ochrane. Po vybere spravnej velkosti pre vasu
podporu &lenka skontrolujte, & spravne sedi tak, Ze si ju obujete na
¢&lenok. Ak je to potrebné, venuijte pozornost znackam pre favii (L') a
pravi ('R") stranu na etikete vyrobku. Pre spravnu funkciu je dolezité, aby
podpora ¢lenka spravne a pohodine sedela, aby sa pri behu alebo
kontakte s inymi hracmi pocas hry nesmykala.

Opatrenia a kontrola:

Tento vyrobok bol vyvinuty na futbalové tréningy. Jeho ochranné funkcie
nie st platné pre iné porty. Pred pouzitim vyrobok dokladne skontrolujte
- vizudlne a rukou. Ak spozorujete praskliny, preliaginy, deformacie,
chybajlice Easti alebo iné anomalie, podpora &lenka musi byt okamzite
vymenena. Datum vyroby a datum exspiracie YYYY-MM, ako aj
3Specifikacie materialu najdete na etikete vyrobku. Casom a pravidelnym
pouzivanim vyrobku (opakované nérazy, pranie, trenie pocas pouzivania)
sa moze ochranna funkcia zhorsit. V zaujme pouZivatela je vyrobok
poda potreby vymenit. Ochranna funkcia vyrobku sa méZe znizit pod
vplyvom extrémnych tepldt (<0° alebo >35°). Akékolvek Strukturaine
zmeny podpory &lenka moZu viest k zhorseniu ochrannej funkcie.
Upozorfiujeme, ze podpora Glenka ma ergonomicky tvar pre lepsi
komfort. Pismena L a R na etikete oznacuji lavu a prava stranu.

Starostlivost), skladovanie a likvidaci
Skladuite pri izbovej teplote na suchom mieste.

Opatrne umyte ruéne v istej vode pri maximalnej teplote 30°C.
Neumyvaite v pracke.

Nechajte vyschnut pri izbovej teplote. Neskladuite v blizkosti radiatora
alebo iného zdroja tepla

Podpora ¢lenka sa musi likvidovat' v sulade s usmerneniami o odpadoch
platnymi vo vasej krajine.

Vyhlasenie o zhode je mozné stiahnut na stranke
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

Datum exspiracie

Je prilozeny navod na
Datum vyroby pouzitie. Pred pouzitim si
ho prosim preditajte

e pojavijo med normalnim nogometnim
treningom v skladu z uslrezno uredbo (EU) 2016/425. Tudi e se izdelek
uporablja pravilno, obstaja tveganje za poskodbe, kot so zvini, ziomi kosti
itd. V takih primerih uhlsport GmbH ne prevzema odgovornosti. Podpora
2a glezenj ni namenjena dodatni stabilizaciji. Izbira premajhne velikosti bo
povzrotila manjso zastito.

Informa e o proizvajalcu:

Prclzva]a\ec uhisport GmbH, Kiingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen,
Neméija

Zdruzeno kraljestvo:

Proizvajalec: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Neméija

Uvoznik: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglija ST155Q

Velikost in prileganje:

Za izbiro ustrezne velikosti si oglejte tabelo velikosti. Velikost je navedena
na efiketi izdelka in na embalazi. Pozor. Izbira premajhne velikosti bo
povzrotila manjSo zastito. Ko izberete ustrezno velikost za podporo za
gleZenj, preverite prileganje tako, da ga nataknete na gleZenj. Ce je
potrebno, bodite pozorni na oznake za levo (‘L) in desno (‘R’) stran na
etiketi izdelka. Za predvideno funkcijo je pomembno, da podpora za
glezenj pravilno in udobno prilega, da med tekom ali stikom z drugimi
igralci med igro ne zdrsne.

Previdnostni ukrepi in pregled:

Ta izdelek je bil razvit za igranje nogometa. Njegove zaitne funkcije
niso veljavne za druge &porte. Pred uporabo izdelek skrbno preverite -
vizualno in roéno. Ce opazite razpoke, udrtine, deformacije, manjkajode
dele ali druge nepravilnosti, je treba podporo za glezenj takoj zamenati
Datum izdelave in datum izteka veljavnosti YYYY-MM ter specifikacije
materiala so navedeni na etiketi izdelka. S¢asoma in z redno uporabo
izdelka (ponavljajodi se udarci, pranje, trenje med uporabo) se lahko
Zzasgitna funkcija poslabsa. V/ interesu uporabnika je, da izdelek ustrezno
Zzamenja. Zascitna funkcija izdelka se lahko zmanj$a pod vplivom
ekstremnih temperatur (<0° ali >35°). Vsaka strukturna sprememba
podpore za glezenj lahko vodi do poslabsanja zasgitne funkcije.
Upostevaite, da ima podpora za glezen;j ergonomsko obliko za vedje
udobje. Crke L in R na etiketi oznacujejo levo in desno stran.

Nega, shranjevanje in odstranjevanje:

Shranjujte pri sobni temperaturi na suhem mestu

Previdno operite rogno v Gisti vodi pri najvec 30°C.

Ne perite v pralnem stroju.

Pustite, da se posusi pri sobni temperaturi. Ne shranjujte v blizini
radiatorja ali drugega vira toplote.

Podporo za glezenj je treba odstraniti v skladu s smernicami za odpadke,
ki veljajo v vasi drzavi.

Izjavo o skladnosti lahko prenesete na www.uhlsport.

CS/CESTINA

Informace o produktu:

Podpora kotniku je navrzena tak, aby chranila kotnik pred drobnymi,
povrchovymi odérkami, ke kterym dochazi béhem bézného fotbalového
tréninku v souladu s pfislusnym nafizenim (EU) 2016/425. | kdyz je
vyrobek pouzivan spravné, existuje riziko zranéni, jako jsou vyrony,
Zlomeniny atd. V takovych pfipadech spolecnost uhlsport GmbH
nepfijima zadnou odpovédnost. Podpora kotniku neni uréena k
dodatecné stabilizaci. Vybér pfilis malé velikosti povede k mensi ochrang.

Informace o vyrobci:

EU:

Vyrobee: uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstralRe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Némecko

Spojené kralovstvi:
Vyrobee: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Némecko

Dovozce: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglie ST155Q

Velikost a pfizpisobeni:

Chcete-li vybrat spravnou velikost, podivejte se na tabulku velikosti.
Velikost je uvedena na stitku vyrobku a také na obalu. Pozor. Vybér pfilis
malé velikosti povede k mensi ochrané. Po vybéru spravné velikosti pro
vasi podporu kotniku zkontrolujte, zda spravné sedi tim, Ze ji nasadite na
kotnik. Pokud je to nutné, vénujte pozornost znackam pro levou (L') a
pravou ('R") stranu na titku vyrobku. Pro zamyslenou funkci je duleZité,
aby podpora kotniku spravné a pohodiné sedéla, aby nedoslo ke
sklouznuti pfi b&hu nebo kontaktu s ostatnimi hraci béhem hry.

Opatieni a kontrola:

Tento vyrobek byl vyvinut pro fotbalové tréninky. Jeho ochranné funkce
nejsou platné pro jiné sporty. Pfed pouZitim vyrobek peglivé zkontrolujte -
vizualné a rukou. Pokud si véimnete prasklin, promacklin, deformaci,
chybgjicich &asti nebo jinych anomalii, musi byt podpora kotniku
okamzité vyménéna. Datum vyroby a datum expirace YYYY-MM, stejné
jako specifikace materialu, jsou uvedeny na Stitku vyrobku. Postupem
Gasua im vyrobku é narazy, prani, tfeni
béhem pouzivani) se miZe ochranna funkce zhorsit. V zajmu uzivatele je
vyrobek podile potfeby vyménit. Ochranna funkce vyrobku se maze snizit
pod vlivem extrémnich teplot (<0° nebo >35°). Jakekoli strukturalni zmény
podpory kotniku mohou vést ke zhordeni ochranné funkce.
Upozorfiujeme, Ze podpora kotniku ma ergonomicky tvar pro lepi
komfort. Pismena L a R na $titku oznaéuji levou a pravou stranu.

Péce, skladovani a likvidace:

Skladuite pfi pokojové teploté na suchém misté

Opatrné umyjte rucné v &isté vodé pfi maximalni teploté 30°C.
Neumyvejte v pracce.

Nechte vyschnout pfi pokojové teploté. Neskladujte v blizkosti radiatoru
nebo jiného zdroje tepla.

Podpora kotniku se musi likvidovat v souladu s pokyny pro nakladani s
odpady platnymi ve vasi zemi.

ments.

Datum poteka

Prilozena so navodila za
Datum izdelave uporabo. Prosimo,
preberite jih pred uporabo

i 0 shodé Ize stahnout na www.uhlsport.com/de/docu-
ments.

Datum spotieby

Je piilozen navod k
Datum vjroby pouziti. Pred pouzitim si
jej prosim prectéte

HU / MAGYAR

Termékinformaciok:
A bokavédét ugy tervezték, hogy megvédie a bokat a kisebb, feliileti
horzsolasoktél, amelyek normél futballedzés soran fordulnak eld, a
vonatkozo (EU) 2016/425 rendeletnek megfelelden. Még ha a terméket
helyesen hasznaljak is, fennall a sériilések, példaul randulasok,
csonttorések stb. veszélye. llyen esetekben az uhlsport GmbH nem vallal
felelésséget. A bokavédd nem alkalmas tovabbi stabilizalasra. A tul kicsi
méret vélasztasa kisebb védelmet eredményez.

informaciok:

Gyarto: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen,
Németorszag

Egyesillt Kiralysag:

Gyarto: umspon GmbH, Klingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Németorsz4

Importér: uhlspurl (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anglia ST158Q

Méret és illeszkedés:

‘A megfelelé méret kivalasztasahoz kérjiik, tekintse meg a
mérettablazatot. A méret a termék cimkéjén és a csomagolason is fel van
tiintetve. Vigyazat. A tul kicsi méret valasztasa kisebb védelmet
eredményez. Miutan kivalasztotta a bokavédé megfelelé méretét,
ellenérizze az illeszkedést gy, hogy felhelyezi a bokajara. Szikség
esetén figyeljen a termék cimkéjén talalhato bal (‘L) és jobb (R')
jelolésekre. A rendeltetésszerii miikodés érdekében fontos, hogy a
bokaveds helyesen és kényelmesen illeszkedjen, hogy ne csusszon el
futas vagy mas jatékosokkal valo érintkezés soran.

Ovintézkedések és ellenérzés:

Ez a termék futballedzésre készilt. Védelmi funkcioi nem érvényesek
més sportagakra. Hasznalat elott gondosan ellendrizze a terméket -
vizudlisan és kézzel. Ha
hidnyz6 részeket vagy egyéb rendellenességeket észlel, a bokavéds
azonnal ki kell cseréini. A gyartasi datum és a lejarati datum EEEE-HH,
valamint az anyag specifikacioi a termék c\mkejen talalhatok. Idével és a
termék rendszeres hasznalataval (ismétidds iitések, mosas, surlodas
hasznalat kézben) a védelmi funkcid Fomalat. A olassndid érdeke,
hogy ennek megfelelen cserélie ki a terméket. A termék védelmi
funkcidja csokkenhet szélséséges hémérsékletek hatasara (<0° vagy
>35°). A bokavéds bamilyen szerkezeti valtozasa a védelmi funkcio
romlasahoz vezethet. Kerjik, vegye figyelembe, hogy a bokavéds
ergonomikus kialakitast a jobb kényelem érdekében. Az L és R betik a
cimken a bal és a jobb oldalt jelzik.

Gondozas, tarolas és artalmatlanitas:
Szobahémérsékleten, szaraz helyen tarolando.

Ovatosan mossa meg kézzel, tiszta vizben, legfeljebb 30°C-on.

Ne mossa moségépben.

Hagyja szobahsmérsékleten megszaradni. Ne tarolja radiator vagy més
héforras kozelében.

A bokavédét az orszagaban érvényes hulladékkezelési iranyelvek szerint
kell artalmatlanitani.

A Bségi nyil letéIthets a www.uhlsport.
ments weboldalon.

Hasznalati Gtmutato is
mellékelve van. Kérjiik,
olvassa el hasznalat el6t.

& Gyartasi datum
2 Lejérati datum

SQ/SHQIP

Informacioni i produktit:

Mbéshtetésja e kygit t& kémbés éshté projektuar pér t& mbrojtur kygin e
kémbés nga gérvishtjet e vogla, sipérfagésore qé ndodhin gjaté stérvities
normale t& futbollit né pérputhje me Rregulloren pérkatése (BE)
2016/425. Edhe nése produkti pérdoret si¢ duhet, ekziston rreziku i
léndimeve té tilla si ndrydhjet, thyerjet e kockave etj. Né raste té tilla,
uhlsport GmbH nuk pranon asnjé pérgjegjési. Mbéshtetésja e kygit t&
kémbés nuk éshté menduar pér stabilizim shtesé. Zgjedhja e njé
madhésie shumé té vogél do té rezultojé né mé pak mbrojtje.

Informacion pér prodhuesin:

Prodhuesl uhisport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Gjer

Moretira e Bashkua

Prodhuesi: uhisport b, Kiingenbachstraiie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Gjermani

Importuesi: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Angli ST158Q

Madhésia dhe pérshtatja:

Pér té zgjedhur madhésiné e duhur, ju lutemi referojuni tabelés sé
madhésive. Madhésia éshté treguar né etiketén e produktit, si dhe né
paketim. Kujdes. Zgjedhja e njé madhésie shumé té vogél do té rezultojé
né mé pak mbrojtje. Pasi t& keni zgjedhur madhésiné e duhur pér
mbéshtetésen e kygit t& kémbés, kontrolloni pérshtatjen duke e vendosur
né kygin e kémbés. Nése éshté e nevojshme, kushtojini vémendje
shenjave pér té majtén ('L') dhe té djathtén (R') né etiketén e produktit.
Pér funksionin e synuar, éshté e réndésishme qé mbéshtetésja e kygit té
kémbés té pérshtatet si¢ duhet dhe né ményré té rehatshme, né ményré
qé t& mos rréshqasé gjaté vrapimit ose kontaktit me lojtarét e tjeré gjaté
njé ndeshjeje.

Masat paraprake dhe inspekti
Ky produkt éshté zhvilluar pér praktikimin e futbollit. Funksionet e tij
mbrojtése nuk jané té viefshme pér sportet e tiera. Kontrolloni produktin
me kujdes pérpara pérdorimit - vizualisht dhe me doré. Nése véreni garje,
pérkulje, deformime, pjesé t& munguar ose anomali té tiera, mbéshtetésja
e kycit t& kémbés duhet t& zévendésohet menjéheré. Data e prodhimit
dhe data e skadimit YYYY-MM, si dhe specifikimet e materialit gjenden né
etiketén e produktit. Me kalimin e kohés dhe pérdorimin e rregullt té
produkiit (goditie té pérséritura, larje, férkim gjaté pérdorimit), funkslom
mbrojtés mund t& Eshté né interes t& pé 6 te
2évendésojé produktin né pérputhje me rrethanat. Funksioni mbro]les i
produktit mund té zvogélohet nén ndikimin e temperaturave ekstreme
(<0° ose >35°). Gdo ndryshim strukturor né mbéshtetésen e kycit t&
kémbés mund t& ¢ojé né pérkegésimin e funksionit mbrojtés. Ju lutemi
vini re se mbéshtetésja e kygit té kémbés ka njé formé ergonomike pér
njé rehati mé t& miré. Shkronjat L dhe R né etiketé qéndrojné pérkatésisht
pér t& majtén dhe té djathtén.

Kujdesi, ruajtja dhe asgjésim
Ruajeni né temperaturé dhome né njé vend té thaté,

Lajeni me kujdes me doré né ujé té pastér me njé temperaturé maksimale
prej 30°C.

Mos e lani né makiné larése.

Léreni té thahet né temperaturé dhome. Mos e ruani prané njé radiator
ose burimi tjetér nxehtésie.

Mbéshtetésja e kygit t& kémbés duhet t& asgjésohet né pérputhje me
udhézimet pér mbetjet gé zbatohen né vendin tuaj.

Deklarata e Konformitetit mund té shkarkohet né www.uhlsport.-
com/de/documents.

Data e skadencés

Pérfshihet njé manual
Data e prodhimit pérdorimi. Ju lutemi,
lexojeni para pérdorimit

SR/ CPICKM

Informacije o proizvod
Podrska za Glanak je dizajnirana da $titi clanak od manijih, povrsinskih
ogrebotina koje se javljaju tokom normalnog fudbalskog treninga u skladu
sa relevantnom Uredbom (EU) 2016/425. Cak i ako se proizvod koristi
ispravno, postoji rizik od povreda kao &to su uganuca, prelomi itd. U
takvim slucajevima, uhlsport GmbH ne prihvata odgovornost. Podrska za
&lanak nije namenjena dodatnoj stabilizaciji. Izbor premale velicine
rezultiraée manjom zastitom.

Informacije o proizvodacu:
EU:

Proizvodaé: uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraBe 3, 72336 Balingen,
Nematka

Velika Britanija:

Proizvodat: uhisport GmbH, Klingenbachstrafie 3, 72336 Balingen,
Nematka

Uvoznik: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Engleska ST155Q

Veli¢ina i prilagodavanje:

Kako biste odabrali pravu veli¢inu, molimo pogledaijte tabelu velicina.
Veliina je navedena na etiketi proizvoda kao i na pakovanju. Oprez.
Izbor premale veli¢ine rezultirace manjom zastitom. Nakon $to ste
odabrali pravu veliginu za vasu podrsku za &lanak, proverite da i vam
pravilno pristaje tako Sto ¢ete je staviti na &lanak. Ako je potrebno,
obratite paznju na oznake za levu (‘') i desnu (‘R’) stranu na etiketi
proizvoda. Za predvidenu funkciju vazno je da podrska za dlanak pravilno
i udobno pristaje kako ne bi skliznula tokom tréanja ili kontakta sa drugim
igracima tokom igre.

Mere opreza i inspekcija:

Ovaj proizvod je razvijen za igranje fudbala. Njegove zastitne funkcije
nisu validne za druge sportove. Pazljivo proverite proizvod pre upotrebe -
vizuelno i rukom. Ako primetite pukotine, udubljenja, deformacije,
nedostajuée delove ili druge anomalije, podréka za Glanak mora se
odmah zameniti. Datum proizvodnje i datum isteka valjanosti YYYY-MM
kao i specifikacije materijala nalaze se na etiketi proizvoda. Vremenom i
redovnom upotrebom proizvoda (ponovljeni udarci, pranje, trenje tokom
upotrebe), zadtitna funkcija mozZe se pogorsati. U interesu korisnika je da
zameni proizvod u skladu s tim. Zastitna funkcija proizvoda moze se
smanijiti pod uticajem ekstremnih temperatura (<0° ili >35°). Svaka
strukturna promena podrske za Glanak moze dovesti do pogorsanja
zastitne funkcije. Imajte na umu da podrska za lanak ima ergonomsku
oblik za bolju udobnost. Slova L i R na etiketi oznacavaju levu i desnu
stranu.

Nega, skladistenje i zbrinjavanj
Cuvati na sobnoj temperaturi na suvom mestu.
Pazljivo prati ruéno u &istoj vodi na max. 30°C

Ne prati u masini za ves.

Ostaviti da se osusi na sobnoj temperaturi. Ne ¢uvati blizu radijatora ili
drugog izvora toplote.

Podréka za &lanak mora se zbrinuti u skladu s vaZec¢im smernicama za
otpad u vasoj zemlji.

Izjavu o uskladenosti mozete preuzeti na www.uhlsport.com/de/do-
cuments.

Datum isteka

Priloeno je uputstvo za
Datum proizvodnje upotrebu. Molimo
proditajte ga pre upotrebe.

MK / MAKEJOHCKW

WUndopmauumm 3a nponssonor:
Motnoparta 3a rMy»aoT € AN3ajHUpaHa Aa ro 3aLTUTI FMYKAOT Of
MOManK, NOBPLIMHCKY aGPa3i KOU Ce jaByBaar 3a Bpeme Ha HopmarneH
TPEHUHT BO co Perynatvs (EY)
2016/425. [lypy 1 ako NPOUIBOAOT Ce KOPUCTU NPABMITHO, NOCTON PU3NK
O/l NOBPEAN KaKO LTO Ce MCTErHyBaka, CKPLIEHHUM UTH, BO Taksm
crysau, uhlsport GmbH He npeaema oaroBopHocT. MoTnopara 3a ryxaoT
He € HaMeHeTa 3a oNoNHTenHa cTabunuaaumja. U36opoT Ha npeman
6poj ke peaynTupa co nomana awTuTa.

NHdp 3anp TenoT:
EY:
n uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tepmanmja
owwemm Kpancrso:

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
I'epManma

Yeoanuk: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Aurnvja ST15SQ

FonemuHa u BKnonyBake:

3a 4a ja waBepeTe BUCTUHCKATA rONEMIHA, BE MONUME KOHCYNTUpajTe Ce
o TaGenara 3a ronemuHu. [ONEMAHaTa e HABeAeHa Ha eTUKeTaTa Ha
MIPOU3BOAOT, KaKO 1 Ha NaKyBareTo. BHiMarHe. V36opot Ha npemana
ronemuHa ke pesynTipa co nomana sawTuTa. OTkako ke ja uabepere
BUCTUHCKATa ONIeMVIHA 33 BALLATA NIOTTIOPA 33 MYX(OT, NPOBEPETE 10
BKITONYBAETO CO TOA WTO KE ja CTAaBUTE Ha ryKAOT. AOKOMKY €
N0TpeBHO, 0GPHETe BHIMAKME Ha o3HaknTe 3a neea ('L') u Aecka (R')
CTpara Ha eTuKeTaTa Ha IPOUIBOAOT. 3a NpeaaHaeHaTa (yHKLUja e
BaXHO NOTNOPATa 3a MYXAOT A Ce BKNONM NPABUIIHO U YA0GHO 3a Aa He
Ce NU3He NPY TPUaKsE MM NI KOHTAKT CO APYrY MrPayy 3a Bpeme Ha
urpa.

Mepku Ha NpeTNasnNMBOCT U MHCNEKLMja:
OBoj Npon3soA e passyieH 3a chyaBanck TpeHUHr. HerouTe 3awTuTHm
YHKLMM HE Ce BanuAHM 3a Apyry cnopTosu. MpoBepeTe ro Npou3BoAoT
BHUMATENHO Npea YNoTpe6a - BU3YENHO U pauHo. Ao 3aBenexmTe
nyKHaTUHM, [AEnoBy unn
APy aHOMANUM, NOTNOPATa 38 MYXAOT MOPA BEAHALU A3 Ce aMeHIL.
[laTyMOT Ha NPOM3BOACTBO M AATYMOT Ha MCTekyBake YYYY-MM, kako u
cneLvduKaLMUTe 3a MaTepujanoT, Moxke Aa Ce HajdaT Ha eTukeTaTa Ha
Npov3soaoT. CO TEKOT Ha BPEMETO M PEAOBHaTa YNIOTPE6a Ha MPOU3BOAOT
(NOBTOPNMEN yAapW, Neperbe, TpHetse 3a Bpeme Ha ynotpeta),
3aWTUTHATA (hyHKUM]a MOXE Aa Ce BOLWM. BO MHTEPEC Ha KOPUCHMKOT &
na ro 3ameHn hyHKUM]a Ha
NIPOM3BOROT MOXE A3 C& HAMAIH N0 BM]GHHe Ha eXCTPeMHH
Temnepatypy (<0° unu >35°). Cekoja CTPyKTypHa NpoMeHa Ha notnopata
3a IYKAOT MOKe Aa AOBEAE A0 BIIOWYBAte Ha 3aluTUTHaTA yHKUMja.
Be MonuMe umajTe NpeaByA Aeka NOTNopaTa 3a MyXaoT uMa
eproHomcka hopma 3a nopo6pa yaoGHocT. Bykeute L v R Ha eTuketata
03HauyBaaT 11683 M AECHA CTPAHA, COOLBETHO.

Hera, cknagupatse v oTcTpaHyBake:
Cknaaupajte Ha coGHa TeMNepaTypa Ha Cyso MecTo.
BHUMATEIHO MV[Te PauHO BO YMCTa BORA Ha Makc. 30°C.
He nepeje B0 MauvHa 3a nepetbe.
Ocrasere Aa ce ucywm Ha coba Temnepatypa. He cknapupajre 80
6nuanHa Ha paaujaTop Wnu Apyr U3BOP Ha TONNMHE.
MoTnopara 3a FMYXA0T MOpa @ Ce OTCTPAHA BO COMACHOCT CO
3a oTnaa wro ce B0 Bawara 3emja.

VsjaBara 3a ycornaceHoCT MoXe Aa ce npeseme Ha
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

BKnyieHo e ynaTcTso 3a
ynotpeGa. Be Monume

il o

NIPOMIBOACTED npouMTajTe ro npea
ynotpeGa.

g Reryw v woronoanee

UK / YKPAIHCBKA

Incdbopmauis npo npo.nyKT'
dikcaTop ans Ans saxucty Bin
neanawwx no;:\pnnm um i

nin
PemaMeNTy (€c)
2016/425. Hasits npu npasisHomy sMKopMcTan NPOAYKTY icHyE pUamk
OTPUMAHHS! TPaBM, TaKWX K POTSIHEHHS, NIEPENoMM TOLLO. Y Takix
sunazKkax uhlspon GmbH He Hece sianosigansHoCTi. dikcarop Ana
BuGip anaato

wanoro po:Mlpy pHsBee A0 SHINKEHHR SaXUCTY.
IHQ)opmauin npo BUpoGHMKa:

Bupoéwm uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrate 3, 72336 Balingen,
Himedauha

BenvkoBpuTaris:

BupoHu: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstratte 3, 72336 Balingen,
Himeuuunna

Imnoprep: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Aurnis ST15SQ

Po3Mmip i nocagk:
Llo6 euGpaTu NpasunbHwii poamip, Gyab nacka, 38epHITbCA 40 TaGMMLL
poawipis. Po3mip BKasaHHil Ha ETUKETLI NPOAYKTY, & TaKOX Ha yNakoeLi
Yeara. BUGIp 3aHAATO MANOr0 POIMIDY NPUIBEAE 10 HIKEHHS! JAXUCTY.
Micns BUGOPY NpaBMLHOTO Poamipy hikcaTopa ANs WMKONOTKY
NepesipTe NOCAAKY, HAAIBLU FOTO Ha LWKOOTKY. 3a NOTPEGY 3BEPHITL
yBary Ha MapkyBaHHs nisoi (L') Ta npasoi (‘R’) CTOPOHM Ha eTukeTLi
NPOAYKTY. [IN5 HANEXHOT chyHKLIT BaXNMEO, WOG dhikcatop Ans
LMKONOTKW MPBUAILHO | 3pYIHO CUAIB, OB Bik He JicKOB3YBaB NiA yac
6iry @G0 KOHTAKTY 3 HLLWMM PaBLSIMM MIZ YaC rpw.

3anob6ixHi 3axogu Ta ornsag;:

Lle# npoayKT poapobrniexnii Ansi aarsTs dyTEonom. Moro aaxucki dyHkuii
He AifCHi ANA IHWMX BUAIB CMIOPTY. Mepes BUKOPUCTaHHSM YBaXHO
OIMAHLTE NPOAYKT - Bi3yankHO Ta BPyHy. SKLIO B NOMITUNV TRILLMHM,
BM'ATUHY, AecbopMaLi, BIACYTHI HacTUHY aGo iHLi aHomanii, dikcatop
/AN LWMKONOTKM CiA HEraiiHO 3aMiHUTH. [1aTa BUTOTOBNIEHHS Ta TEPMiH
npupatHocTi YYYY-MM, a Takox cneundikauii MaTepianis skasati Ha
ETUKETLi NPOAYKTY. 3 YaCOM i NP PerynAPHOMY BUKOPUCTAHHI NPOAYKTY
(noBTOpIOBAHI y[1apW, NpaHHsl, TEPTS Nif YaC BUKOPUCTAHHS) 3aXMCHA
yHKLiSt MOXe MOTipLWMTHUCA. B iHTepecax KOpUCTyBaua BIAMOBIAHO
3aMiHUTV NPOAYKT. 3axicHa cyHKLA NPOAYKTY MOXe 3MEHWIMTUCA MiA
BNMBOM eKCTPeManbHUX Temneparyp (<0° a6o >35°). Byab-Aka
CTPYKTYPHa 3MiHa (hiKCATOPa ANS LMKONOTKM MOXe NPU3BECTH 10
OMPLIEHHS 3aXMCHOT hyHKLT. 3BEPHITH yBarY, WO thikcaTop Ans
WVIKOTIOTKY Ma€ eproHoMiuHy (hopMy Ansi inbiuoro komdopry. Byksu L i
R Ha eTUKeTLi N03HavaloTh nisy Ta npasy CTOPOHM BIANOBIAHO.

Dornsapa, 36epiraHHs Ta yTunisauis:

36epiraTit Ny KiMHATHiii TeMnepaTypi B cyxoMy Micui

[I6aiiniBo MUTY BPYHHY B YMCTIi BOAI MY MaKCUManbHi TemMneparypi
30°C.

He npati B npanbHiii MawmHi.

3anuLKTH COXHYTV NPY KIMHATHIl TemnepaTypi. He 36epirati Ginst
papiaTopa a6o iHLLIOro wkepena Tenna.

dikcaTop ANA LYMKONOTKM CIIiA YTUMI3yBaTH BIANOBIAHO A0 AilO4MX Y BaLuii
KpaiHi NpaBun NOBOZKEHHS 3 BIAXOAAMM

i MoXHa Ha caiti
www.uhisport.com/de/documents.

BUKOPUCTaHHAM.

Tepwint npugaTHoCTi

[lopaeTses iHCTpyKuiA 3
Hara Byne nacka,
npouuTaite ii nepes

RU / PYCCKWI

Undopmaumsa o npoaykre:

®UKCATOP ANs NOALDKKM MPEAHa3HAUEH ANA 3aLLNTLI NOALDKKM OT
MENKIX, NOBEPXHOCTHBIX ccapw BOSHUKAIOLLVIX BO BPEMS 0BbI4HbIX
DyTEONLHBIX c

Pernamentom (EC) 2016/425 [laxe Npu NPaBNNLHOM MCMONb3OBaHMM
NIPORYKTA CYLLIECTBYET PHCK MONyNEHVS! TPABM, TAKWX KaK PACTSXEHYS,
nepenoms! 1 T.4. B Takux cryuasx uhlsport GmbH He Hecet
OTBETCTBEHHOCTH. DUKCATOP ANS NOALIKKY HE NPEAHA3HAYEH NSt
AONONHUTENBHOM CTabMMM3aLMK. BeiBOp CrIMKOM Marnoro pasmepa
NPUBEAET K CHIKEHMIO 3aLLTHI

WHdopmaumna o npoussogutene:
EC:

n : uhisport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
Tepman
Benwospwanm

uhlsport GmbH, 3, 72336 Balingen,
re

MMncprep uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Aurnusa ST155Q

Pasmep 1 nocapka:

UroBbi BbiGpaTh, paamep, i K
TabnuLie pasMepos. Paamep ykasaH Ha STUKETKe NPOAYKTa, @ Taloke Ha
ynakoBke. BHuMakHe. BbiGOp CrIMLIKOM Manoro paamepa npuBeaeT K
CHIKEHMIO 3aLLWTbI. Tocre BeIBOpa NPaBUIILHOTO paamepa duKkcaTopa
AN NORBIKKM MIPOBEPLTE MOCAAKY, HAZEB €r0 Ha MOAbIKKY. Py
HEOBXOANMOCTY OBpATTE BHIMAHME Ha MADKPOBKA NeBOi (L)
npagoi ('R') CTOPOH Ha ITUKETKe NPoAYKTa. [ HaANeXaueR (yHKLMM
BaXHO, 4TOBbI (DUKCATOP AN NOABIKKM NPABUMIEHO W YAOGHO cipen,
4TOBbI OH He CKOMb3UN NpU Gere NN KOHTaKTe C APYIVMU UTPOKaMK BO
Bpems Urps

MepbI NpeloCTOPOXHOCTM U OCMOTP!
3707 NpoayKT paspaboTar Ans 3aHaTUi dryTBonom. Ero 3auTHsie
(yHKLUW He ARRCTBUTENbHbI ANS APYTUX BUAOB CIOPTA. BHUMATENbHO
OCMOTPUTE NPOAYKT Nepes UCTIONb30BaHNEM - BUIYaNBHO U BPYUHYIO.
ECN Bb1 3METUNM TPELIHbI, BMATHSI, AeOPMALIK, OTCYTCTBYIOLLME
4acTV UK Apyrve aHoManuu, pUKCATOp ANs NOABIKKM CreayeT
3ameruTs. flata W cpok roaHoCTU YYYY-MM,
a TaKKe CreLMUKALIM MaTepUaNos yKasaHs! Ha STUKETKe NPOayKTa. Co
BPEMEHEM 1 MIpY PEryNAPHOM UCTIONb30BAHMN MPOAYKTA
(NOBTOPSHOLLIMECA YAAPHI, CTUDKA, TPEHME BO BPEMS UCTIONb30BaHNS)
JaUUMTHAS (YHKLUA MOKET YXYAWMTLCS. B UHTEpecaX Nonbaosarensi
COOTBETCTBEHHO 3aMeHNTL NPOAYKT. 3ALLUTHAS (hyHKLIMS POQYKTA MOKET
CHMBMTLCS MO/l BOJAGVICTBUEM SKCTPEMNbHLIX TEMNepaTyp (<0° un
>35°). 110606 CTPYKTYPHOE MaMEHEHie (UKCATOPa AN TIORBIKKN MOKET
NPYBECTU K YXYAWEHMIO 3AUTHON (hyHKLWW. OBPaTUTE BHAMEHYE, 4TO
PUKCATOP ANIA TIOABIXKM MMEET IPTOHOMMHHYIO OPMY AN BonbLUEro
¥omdopra. Bykebi L u R Ha aTukeTke 0G03Ha1aIoT neeyio U npasyio
CTOPOHbI COOTBETCTBEHHO.

Yxop, XxpaHeHue U yTUNuU3aums:

XPaHMTL PYt KOMHATHO/E TEMIEpaType B CyXoM MecTe.

OCTOPOKHO MbiTb BPYHYIO B YCTOM BOAE NPU MaKCUMANBHOM

Temneparype 3

He CTMpaTb B CTMParbHOi MaLuVHe.

OCTaBUTb COXHYTH NP KOMHATHOY TeMnepaType. He XpaHTs psom

DajVaTOPOM UV ZDYTUM VCTOMHUKOM Tenna.

OKGaTOP AR NIORLIKIKA AOMXEH GLiTh YTUAKGHPOBH B COOTBRTCTBIN ©
8 Bawei cTpare xonamu

[leKnapaumio 0 COOTBETCTBUM MOKHO CKavaTh Ha caiite
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.
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TR/ TURKGE

Uriin bilgisi:
Ayak bilegi destegi, ilgili (AB) 2016/425 Tiiziigiine uygun olarak normal
futbol antrenmanlani sirasinda meydana gelen kigilk, yiizeysel
siyriklardan ayak bilegini korumak igin tasarlanmistir. Uriin dogru
kullanilsa bile burkulmalar, kiriklar vb. yaralanma riski vardir. Bu gibi
durumlarda uhlsport GmbH sorumluluk kabul etmez. Ayak bilegi destegi
ek stabilizasyon icin tasarlanmamistir. Gok kiigiik bir boyut segmek daha
az koruma saglar.

Uretici bilgileri:

AB:

Uretici: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstral3e 3, 72336 Balingen, Almanya
Birlesik Krallik:

Uretici: uhlsport GmbH, KlingenbachstraRe 3, 72336 Balingen, Almanya

Ithalatci: uhisport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Ingiltere ST155Q

Boyut ve uyum:
Dogru bedeni segmek igin litfen beden tablosuna bakin. Boyut, triin
etiketinde ve ambalajinda belirtilmistir. Dikkat. Cok kiiglik bir beden
segmek daha az koruma saglar. Ayak bilegji desteginiz igin dogru bedeni
segtikten sonra, ayak bileginize takarak uyumunu kontrol edin. Gerekirse,
rin sol (L) ve sag (R)) i dikkat edin. Ongériilen
islev igin ayak bneg. desteginin diizgiin ve rahat bir sekilde oturmasi
6nemlidir, boylece kosarken veya oyun sirasinda diger oyuncularla temas
ederken kaymaz.

Onlemler ve denetim:

Bu driin futbol oynamak igin gelistirilmistir. Koruyucu ilevieri diger sporlar
igin gegerli degildir. Uriinii kullanmadan énce dikkatlice kontrol edin -
gorsel olarak ve elle. Catlaklar, ezikler, deformasyonlar, eksik parcalar
veya diger anormallikler fark ederseniz, ayak bilegi destegi derhal
degistiriimelidir. Uretim tarihi ve son kullanma tarihi YYYY-AA ile malzeme
spesifikasyonlari Griin etiketinde bulunabilir. Zamanla ve Griintn diizenli
kullanimiyla (tekrarlanan darbeler, yikama, kullanim sirasinda siirtiinme)
koruyucu iglevi bozulabilir. Kullanicinin gikarlari dogrultusunda driini
buna gére degistirmek dnemlidir. Uriiniin koruyucu islevi agin sicakliklarin
etkisi altinda azalabilir (<0° veya >35°). Ayak bilegi destegindeki herhangi
bir yapisal degisiklik, koruyucu islevin bozulmasina yol agabilir. Ayak
bilegi desteginin daha iyi konfor igin ergonomik bir sekle sahip oldugunu
litfen unutmayin. Etiketteki L ve R harfleri sirasiyla sol ve sag anlamina
gellir.

Bakim, saklama ve bertaraf etme:

0Oda sicakliginda kuru bir yerde saklayi

Maksimum 30°C sicaklikta temiz suyla elde dikkatlice yikayin.

Makinede yikamayin.

0Oda sicakiiginda kurumasini bekleyin. Radyatér veya baska bir isi
kaynagi yakininda saklamayin

Ayak bilegi destegi, iilkenizde gegerli olan atik yénergelerine uygun olarak
bertaraf edilmelidir.

Uygunluk beyani www.uhlsport
indirilebilir.

okuyun.
Son Kullanma Tarihi

Bir kullanim kilavuzu
Uretim Tarihi dahildir. Litfen
kullanmadan énce
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Théng tin san pham:

Baing bao vé mat ca chan duoc thiét ké dé bao vé mét ca chan khoi
nhing vét trdy xwée nhé, nong xay ra trong qua trinh tap luyén bong da
binh thusng theo Quy dinh (EU) 2016/425 lién quan. Ngay c khi san
ph&m duoc sir dung ding cach, van co nguy co chén thuong nhu bong
gan, gay xuong, v.v. Trong nhirng truong hop nhu vy, cong ty uhlsport
GmbH khéng cmu !rach nhiém. Bang béo vé mét ca chan khong nham
muc dich cung cp sy én dinh thém. Chon kich thudc qua nho sé lam
giam kha nang bao vé.

Thong tin nha san xuét:
Nha san xuét: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstralte 3, 72336 Balingen,

Anh
Nha sén xudt: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen,

Nha nhap kh&u: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Anh ST155Q

Kich thwée va vira van:

D& chon kich thudc phu hop, vui long tham khao bang kich thudc. Kich
thudc dugce ghi trén nhan san phém cling nhw trén bao bi. Chu y. Chon
kich thuéc qua nho sé lam giam kha nang bao vé. Sau khi ban da chon
Kich thuéc phi hop cho bang bao vé mét ca chan, hay kiém tra do vira
van bing cach deo n6 vao mét ca chan. Néu can, hay chu y dén cac ky
hiu bén tréi (L') va bén phéi (R') trén nhan san phém. D& dat duoc
chirc nang mong muén, diéu quan trong Ia bang bao vé mét ca chan phai
vira vén va thodi mai dé khong bi trurgt khi ban chay hodc tiép xuc voi
céc cAu thi khac trong tran dau.

Bién phap phong ngira va kiém tra:

Sén pham nay duoc phat trién 6é st dung trong béng da. Céc chire nang
béo vé clia n6 khong ¢d gia tri déi voi cac mon thé thao khac. Kiém tra
san phdm cén than trude khi st dung - bAng mét va béng tay. Néu ban
nhan théy vét nit, vét I5m, bién dang, thiéu cac bo phan hoac cac bét
thuong khéc, bang bao vé méat ca chan phai duoc thay thé ngay Iap tirc.
Ngay san xuat va ngay hét han YYYY-MM cling nhu thdng sb ky thuat vé
vatliéu co thé duge tim thay trén nhan san pham. Theo thoi gian va viee
sir dung san pham thuong xuyén (va cham Iap di 1ap lai, giat, ma sat
trong qua trinh stz dung), chirc nang bdo vé ¢ thé giam siit. Nguoi ding
nén thay thé san pham cho phit hop. Chirc nang bdo vé ciia san phém
c6 thé giam khi bi anh hudng bai nhiét do cuc cao (<0° hodc >35°). Bt
ky thay ddi cAu tric nao déi véi bang bao vé méat ca chan cé thé dan dén
suy gidm chirc nang bao vé. Xin luu  réng bang bao vé mat ca chan c6
hinh dang cong thai hoc d& mang lai sw thoai méi hon. Cac chir céi L va
R trén nhan biéu thi trong (rng cho bén trai va bén phai.

Cham séc, bao quan va tiéu hay:

Bao quan & nhigt o phong trong noi kho réo.

Giat tay can than trong nuéc sach & nhiét do téi da 30°C.

Khéng git mé

D& kho 6 nhiét d phong. Khong bao quan gn bo tan nhigt hodc ngudn
nhiét kha

Bang bao vé mét c4 chan phéi duoc ieu hiy theo huong dan xt 1y chét
thai hién hanh tai qubc gia ciia ban.

Tuyén b vé sw phii hop c6 thé tai xudng tai www.uhlsport.com/de/-
documents.

C6 kém theo hudng déin
st dung. Vui long doc
truec khi st dung.

Ngay san xut

Han sir dung
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Informasi produk:

Penopang pergelangan kaki dirancang untuk melindungi pergelangan
Kaki dari lecet ringan dan dangkal yang terjadi selama pelatihan sepak
bola normal sesuai dengan Peraturan (UE) 2016/425 yang relevan
Meskipun produk digunakan dengan benar, ada risiko cedera seperti
keseleo, patah tulang, dil. Dalam kasus seperti itu, uhlsport GmbH tidak
bertanggung jawab. Penopang pergelangan kaki tidak dimaksudkan
untuk stabilisasi tambahan. Memilih ukuran yang terlalu kecil akan
mengakibatkan perlindungan yang lebih sedikit.

Informasi pabrikan:
UE:
Pabrikan: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrale 3, 72336 Balingen, Jerman

Pabrikan: uhlsport GmbH, Klingenbachstrae 3, 72336 Balingen, Jerman
Importir: uhlsport (UK) Limited, The Glades, Festival Way,
Stoke-On-Trent, Inggris ST155Q

Ukuran dan kecocokan:

Untuk memilih ukuran yang benar, silakan lihat tabel ukuran. Ukuran
tertera pada label produk serta pada kemasannya. Perhatian. Memilih
ukuran yang terlalu kecil akan mengakibatkan perlindungan yang lebih
sedikit. Setelah Anda memilih ukuran yang benar untuk penopang
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pergelangan kaki Anda, periksa dengan di
pergelangan kaki Anda. Jika perlu, perhatikan tanda kiri (L') dan kanan
(R!) pada label produk. Untuk fungsi yang dimaksudkan, penting bahwa
penopang pergelangan kaki pas dengan benar dan nyaman sehingga
tidak tergelincir saat Anda berlari atau bersentuhan dengan pemain lain
selama permainan

Pencegahan dan pemeriksaan:

Produk ini dikembangkan untuk praktik sepak bola. Fungsi pelindungnya
tidak berlaku untuk olahraga lain. Periksa produk dengan hati-hati
sebelum digunakan - secara visual dan dengan tangan. Jika Anda melihat
retakan, lekukan, deformasi, bagian yang hilang, atau kelainan lainnya,
penopang pergelangan kaki harus segera diganti. Tanggal pembuatan
dan tanggal kedaluwarsa YYYY-MM serta spesifikasi bahan dapat
ditemukan pada label produk. Seiring waktu dan penggunaan produk
secara teratur (benturan berulang, pencucian, gesekan selama
penggunaan), fungsi pelindung dapat menurun. Adalah kepentingan
pengguna untuk mengganti produk sesuai kebutuhan. Fungsi pelindung
produk dapat berkurang di bawah pengaruh suhu ekstrem (<0° atau
>35°). Setiap perubahan struktural pada penopang pergelangan kaki
dapat menyebabkan penurunan fungsi pelindung. Harap diperhatikan
bahwa penopang pergelangan kaki memiliki bentuk ergonomis untuk
kenyamanan yang lebih baik. Huruf L dan R pada label masing-masing
menunjukkan kiri dan kanan.

Perawatan, penyimpanan, dan pembuangan:
Simpan di suhu kamar di tempat yang kering.

Cuci dengan hati-hati dengan tangan dalam air bersih pada suhu
maksimal 30°C.

Jangan dicuci dengan mesin

Biarkan kering pada suhu kamar. Jangan disimpan di dekat radiator atau
sumber panas lainnya.

Penopang pergelangan kaki harus dibuang sesuai dengan pedoman
limbah yang berlaku di negara Anda.

Pernyataan Kesesuaian dapat diunduh di
www.uhlsport.com/de/documents.

digunakan.
Tanggal Kedaluwarsa

Panduan pengguna
Tanggal Pembuatan disertakan. Harap
membacanya sebelum
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DE: Polyester es% (70% recycelt); Polyethylen 10%; Ethylenvinylacetat
5% (20% recycelt)
EN: Polyester 85% (70% recycled); Polyethylene 10%; Ethylene vinyl
acetate 5% (20% recycled)
FR: Polyester 85 % (70 % recy\:le) Polyéthyléne 10 %; Acétate de
vinyle-éthyléne 5 % (20 % rec
ES: Poliéster 85% (70% reclc\adc) Polietileno 10%; Acetato de vinilo y
etileno 5% (20% reciclado)
BG: Monuecrep 85% (70% peuuknupar); MNonuetunen 10%; Etunert
BN aueTaT 5% (20% peLikupar)
DA: Polyester 85 % (70 % genanvendt); Polyethylen 10 %;
Ethyl 5% (20 %
ET Poluester 85% (70% taaskasutatud); Poliietiileen 10%;

% (20%

Flv Polyesteri 85 % (70 % Kierrétetty); Polyeteeni 10 %;
E(eenlrvmyyhaselaal(i 5% (20 % kierrétety)
85% (70

) M 10%; 06
mBu)\zwo 5% (20% QvaKuKAwHEVO)

IT: Poliestere 85% (70% riciclato); Polietilene 10%; Acetato di vinile
etilene 5% (20% riciclato)

HR: Poliester 85% (70% recikliran); Polietilen 10%; Etilenvinilacetat 5%
(20% recikliran)

LV: Poliesters 85% (70%
5% (20% parstradats)
LT: Poliesteris 85% (70% 10%;
5% (20% perdirbtas)

NL: Polyester 85% (70% gerecycled); Polyethyleen 10%;

Polietilens 10%;

% (20%

NO: Polyester 85 % (70 % resirkulert); Polyetylen 10 %; Etylenvinylacetat
5% (20 % resirkulert)

PL: Poliester 85% (70% z recyklingu); Polietylen 10%; Octan winylu

etylowego 5% (20% z recyklingu)

PT: Poliéster 85% (70% reciclauo) Polietileno 10%; Acetato de

vinil-etileno 5% (20% reciclad

RO: Poliester 85% (70% rec\clal) Polietilens 10%; Acetat e vinil-etilens

59% (20% reciclat)

SV: Polyester 85 % (70 % atervunnet); Polyeten 10 %; Etenvinylacetat 5

% (20 % atervunnet)

SK: Polyester 85% (70%

59% (20% recyklovany)

SL: Poliester 85% (70% recikliran); Polietilen 10%; Etilenvinilacetat 5%

(20% recikliran)

Cs: Polyester 35%  (10% recyklovany) Polyethylen 10%;

: Polyetylén 10%;

(] e

HU: Poliészter 85% (70% quahasZnosliuﬂ) Polietilén 10%;
Etilén-vinil-acetat 5% (20% u
SQ: Poliestér 85% (70% e ricikluar); polistlen 10%: Acetat etion-vini 5%
(20% e ricikluar)
SR: Monvectep 85% (70% peuutknupan); Monuerunen 10%;

5% (20%

MK: Monectep 85% (70% peuvknupan); MonveTunen 10%; Etunen
sunvnaverat 5% (20% peuvknupax)
UK: Moniectep 85% (70% nepepobinexwii); Monietunen 10%;

5% (20% i

RU: Monuactep 85% (70% nepepaBorantbii); Monustunen 10%;
5% (20% i

TR: Polyester 85% (70% geri doniistiriiimis); Polietilen 10%; Etilen vinil
asetat 5% (20% geri doniistirimis)

ZH: KX 85% (70% EIK) ; 2K 10%; Z X EE#EZ XX 5% (20% [E1k)
VI Polyester 85% (70% tai ché); Polyethylene 10%; Ethylene vinyl
aceme 5% (20% tai ché)

151 2~ E] 85% (70% A -8
DMMON E 5% (20% A Z&)

JA: f‘)lz-r/bss%m% UHA9IV) RULF L 10%; TF LB
b 5% (20% JHA L.

D: Poliester 85% (70% daur ulang); Polietilena 10%; Asetat vinil etilen
5% (20% daur ulang)

TH: Twa“1amas” 85% (70% 5™1aha"a); Twa™lan"a"u 10%; tan“a"u'l
u”naval*ian 5% (20% 5~ laA"a)

HE: 9171007 85% (70% nninm); oixna) 10%; xni7| 12 K00 5% (20%
noinm)
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